FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALE RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 20/2005

OF 16TH MARCH, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/IN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS [M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT |AMOUNT |[PURPOSE NAME
1|YUKIMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560437 RC208323|PLOT 43, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 134.0000 86,750.00 86,750.00 | 025 - 0100 PVC PIPE LINE- MACHINE FOR PLASTIC STANBIC BAN
2|MATEF LIMITED MF0764714 8538|103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 133.0500 6,685.40 93,435.40 |POLISHED MARBLE TILES N.1.B
3|G.G.I GROUP LIMITED MF0621293 173880|2, FAITH AVENUE, RUMUOMA, P/HARCOURT, RIVERS STAT 133.0000 65,400.00 158,835.40 |120 M/TONS CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS ACCESS
4|K.C NNODIM & SONS IND NIG LTD MF0738430 242346|52 NWEKE STREET OFF UMUNGASI ROAD ABA ABIA STATH 133.0000 58,500.00 217,335.40 | DRIED FISH HEADS BROAD
5|BABA KURA ALIMAMI & SONS LTD  [MF0418115 RC151264[39 ALI MONGUNO ROAD OPP. MONDAY MARKET MAIDUGU 133.0000 63,000.00 280,335.40 |[IRO IMPORTATION OF KAYU BOYA CUT PIECES FROM SINGAP(DBL
6|BLOOMS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITE[BA050/2004211 RC80452|42 ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0000 13,876.00 294,211.40 |COTRIMOSAZOLE & IBUPROFEN TABS ECO
7|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795950 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 15,270.54 309,481.94 [INDUSTRIAL CONTROL UNIT FOR ROTARY SPLITTER FOR FOAIFBN
8|TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL LIMITMF 0787207 RC 465268 |54, BUARI STREET, OFF PALM AVENUE, OLORUNSOGO MU 133.0000 12,017.34 321,499.28 |3 FCL CLEAR/BRONZE FLOAT GLASS FIDELITY
9|ABS INDUSTRIAL BUILDING SYSTEMYMF 0700324 RC 432394|14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 127,326.04 448,825.32 |ROMA TILES T/COTTA ZINC, ACCESSORIES GATEWAY
10|GOODWAY PHARMACY LTD MF 0700449 RC 49929|56 MURTALA MUHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUK 133.0000 91,817.60 540,642.92 |PEFLACINE 4000MG 50TAB GATEWAY
11|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD |MF0831169 455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 47,243.00 587,885.92 |PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY
12|UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679624 RC 120164|ZONE 11, NO 19 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 26,500.00 614,385.92 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN
13|FISH WAY LTD MF0831518 349,788|116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 270,000.00 884,385.92 |ICELANDIC FISH HEADS/ FISH WASTE HALLMARK
14|U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0321477 122,402|49 ASHOGBON STREET,IDUMOTA, LAGOS, NIGERIA 133.0000 12,470.00 896,855.92 |[ANEROID B.P. KIT HALLMARK
15|MC PLASTIC LIMITED MF0674407 47822752 FAGGE TAKUDU KANTIN KWARI, KANO 133.0000 38,530.00 935,385.92 [INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT|INTERCITY
16|UNITRUST INSURANCE COMPANY  |AA1075989 42899|PLOT 105B, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 133.0000 31,021.90 966,407.82 |REMITTANCE OF REINSURANCE PREMIUM TO MUNICH N.1.B
17|PLASCO SHEETS (NIG.) LTD MF 0444575 6132|18/24, AJISEGIRI ST., SHOGUNLE, LAGOS 133.0000 31,500.00 997,907.82 |PET FOIL NBM
18|RO-MARONG NIG.LTD MF 0612657 318663|311,APAPA ROAD (WHARF ROAD), APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 44,901.80 1,042,809.62 |PVC-FLEX BL/FL NBM
19|OMOSEDE IGHILE AA1062701 A1733597|20, OLUFUNMILOLA OKIKIOLU STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 2,436.50 1,045,246.12 |SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
20|PLESSEY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560233 RC 410022|13, OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000 60,602.46 1,105,848.58 |MASONARY DRILL BIT 16 X 330 STANBIC BAN
21|PLESSEY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0324039 RC 410022|13, OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000 6,166.36 1,112,014.94 |C-LEVEL PLATFORMS FOR 36M MASTS - COMMUNICATION STANBIC BAN
22|PLESSEY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560236 RC410022[13, OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000 1,957.92 1,113,972.86 |6 QTY OF REPLACEMENT GLASS DOORS STANBIC BAN
23|AUSTIN LAZ AND COY LTD MF0711904 RC48127|136, 2ND EAST CIRCULAR RD, BENIN CITY, EDO STATE 133.0000 5,076.00 1,119,048.86 |PAYMENT FOR 2HP CONDENSER COILS FOR ICE MACHINES  |STB
24|ENUTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675901 28158|9 ORAIFITE ROAD,NNEWI,ANAMBRA. 133.0000 64,124.80 1,183,173.66 |AUTOMOTIVE PARTS AND BATTERIES UBA
25|STELLAR COMPANY LIMITED MF0675209 134452|11A ADEBOYE SOLANKE STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKE]| 133.0000 33,930.00 1,217,103.66 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-KALCOL 6§UBA
26|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF0769558 RC510226|KM38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTTA, OG 132.9700 306,525.00 1,523,628.66 |[PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG AX100 CKD COMSTB
27|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI|MF0797552 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,IKEJA, L| 132.9600 119,748.75 1,643,377.41 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS LDPE FILM DBL
28|FACILITY PRODUCTS LTD MF0648372 26268|68 IKORODU IND EST. IKORODU LAGOS 132.9500 52,700.00 1,696,077.41 |ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE (EVA) AFRI
29|C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LTD MF 0750408 RC 1402|6, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ES’ 132.9500 57,761.00 1,753,838.41 |STEEL PROFILE (EQUAL ANGLES AND U-ANGLES) Capital
30|C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LTD MF 0750407 RC 1402|6, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ES’ 132.9500 14,798.00 1,768,636.41 |AIR COMPRESSORS Capital
31|C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LTD MF 0750401 RC 1402|6, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ES’ 132.9500 14,900.00 1,783,536.41 |HYDRAULIC BOTTLE JACK USED FOR RAISING VEHICLES 'LOR/Capital
32|C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LTD MF 0624663 RC 1402|6, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ES’ 132.9500 1,545.00 1,785,081.41 |BIG TOYS- BABY SLIDE Capital
33|ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INTERATIONAL LI[MF0631061 RC348224|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27/28 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC MARKET, COKER 132.9500 102,653.26 1,887,734.67 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES AND COLOURS |DBL
34|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI|MF0620751 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,IKEJA, L| 132.9500 174,741.60 2,062,476.27 | RESINS-PP HOMO INJECTION DBL
35|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY L|BA050/200420 RC11306({80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT 132.9500 116.44 2,062,592.71 |SHORT FALL ON IMPORTATION OF 1 NO. MAZZONE, 300MM SOJECO
36|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267070 RC415033|60/2, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 9,840.00 2,072,432.71 |GALVANOMETER, FILTER PAPER, PRISM ETB
37|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274795 2662|EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9500 18,564.42 2,090,997.13 |CHOPPED STRAND MAT/WOVEN ROVING FBN
38|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0662443 121908|8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREE 132.9500 154,845.00 2,245,842.13 |DOUBLE STRING REGULATING STATION (H.S CODE - 8408.9000|FBNMB
39|JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LTD MF0486823 285728|23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 101,380.00 2,347,222.13 |GENERATOR GUARANTY
40|GUSAU OIL MILL LTD MF0949549 92503|ZARIA ROAD GUSAU, ZAMFARA 132.9500 8,000.00 2,355,222.13 |SPAREPARTS EQUIPMENT FOR OIL MILL PRODUCT INTERCITY
41|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194150 206111[24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 7,467.77 2,362,689.90 |FORMIC ACID 85% N.L.B
42|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194140 206111[24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 75,600.00 2,438,289.90 |2, 4-D AMINE 720 SALT (WEEDAMINE) N.L.B
43|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI|MF0770814 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,IKEJA, L| 132.9400 48,239.34 2,486,529.24 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIES - PREPARED PIGMENTS DBL
44|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578712 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9400 226,986.56 2,713,515.80 |IMPORTATION OF CKD MADINER FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF /STD. CHART.
45|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SE|MF0710502 RC38047|6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 24,800.00 2,738,315.80 |STAPLERS / OFFICE PUNCHING MACHINE CITIZENS
46| HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0739794 126399 |PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET, IKEJA 132.9300 46,507.73 2,784,823.53 |POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC
47|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676300 51278|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU,LAGOS. 132.9300 51,387.00 2,836,210.53 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS P.P RANDOM COPOLYMER UBA
48|INNOSON NIG. LTD MF0500599 9676120, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9200 11,840.00 2,848,050.53 |MEDICINE NYLON ZIP-LOCK BAGS (SIZE 70MM*90MM*0.04MM) |GUARANTY
49|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727726 RC 258847|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 140,814.03 2,988,864.56 |BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB
50|EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0703674 RC504891|143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 215,390.84 3,204,255.40 |TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
51|SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600927 RC 603233103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 16,114.80 3,220,370.20 |IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS BRUSHES, HAMMERYFSB
52|HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) LTD | MF0742731 13688|HENRY CARR STREET, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOY 132.9100 72,075.16 3,292,445.36 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY
53|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MFQ0707470 78434|31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 25,169.02 3,317,614.38 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN - LLDPE ST318 GUARANTY
54|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0576736 95110|36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK 132.9100 52,788.00 3,370,402.38 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - METHELENE CHLORIDE GUARANTY
55|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770727 95110|36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK 132.9100 48,168.00 3,418,570.38 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - ETHYL ACETATE GUARANTY
56|OBAJANA CEMENT MF0681565 208767|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 288,624.00 3,707,194.38 |700MT OF STEEL STRUCTURES INCLUDING ACCESSORIES FOHINTERCON.
57|0OBAJANA CEMENT MF0681564 208767|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 423,000.00 4,130,194.38 | 1,175MT OF MANUFACTURE & SUPPLY OF STRUCTURAL STEE|/INTERCON.
58|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0662913 317665|53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 26,477.28 4,156,671.66 | VITAMINSAB,C& D ACCESS
59|MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMP/AMF0620958 21313433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 34,050.00 4,190,721.66 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS
60|STRIDES ARCOLAB NIGERIA LIMITED|MF0621868 469390|28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9000 59,000.00 4,249,721.66 |PHARMACEUTICALS (PACKS OF VITADER TABLETS) ACCESS
61|ADISA ANTHONIA IKEOLU AA1325471 C556663|13 OTUNBA OSINDERO STR ITIRE LAGOS 132.9000 3,806.43 4,253,528.09 |SCHOOL FEES AFRI
62|EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325312 59507|29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 113,034.40 4,366,562.49 |PART PYMT FOR AIRCRAFT INSURANCE PREMIUM 2005 AFRI




63|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795699 33370014 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 19,058.30 4,385,620.79 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS(RAW MATERIALS) AFRI
64|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795578 33370014 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 319,825.00 4,705,445.79 |DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE AFRI
65|E.C ECHE INVT LTD MF0716553 175240|ZONE 8 NO5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA STAT! 132.9000 70,000.00 4,775,445.79 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD
66|DHL EXPRESS AA 0981216 RC 31033|DHL HOUSE, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000 580,000.00 5,355,445.79 |COST OF INTERNATIONAL COURIER SERVICES Capital
67|PARAMOUNT SPINNERS LTD MF 0362845 RC 132388|20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, APAKUN, OSHODI, LA 132.9000 488,126.46 5,843,572.25 |BENIN COTTON ZANA Capital
68|SHITU MUTIU ADEDOTUN AA1413390 A2451786|PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, || 132.9000 8,291.48 5,851,863.73 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED|
69|CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0710384 RC72539[153 OLD OJO RD, KUJE-AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000 59,683.39 5,911,547.12 |CLEAR FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS
70|ENDIAN INTL NIG LTD MF0681159 RC445254/107 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, LAGOS 132.9000 24,280.00 5,935,827.12 |LADY'S AND CHILREN'S FOOTWEAR CITIZENS
71|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0631979 RC95110({36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 24,650.00 5,960,477.12 |SOLVENT FOR PAINT & PRINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
72|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGIN(MF0675227 46204175, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 466,956.00 6,427,433.12 |FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST
73|COOPERATIVE BANK PLC AA 1095693 RC 2566|30 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 4,917.62 6,432,350.74 |SWIFT CHARGES CooP
74|MRS MODUPE M.O. AA 1095689 A1511024|16 SULE ABIODUN STR, ABULE EGBA LAGOS 132.9000 800.00 6,433,150.74 |SCHOOL FEES COooP
75|SWORD SWEET CONF. LTD MF 0665271 RC 29243|PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND. EST. NEW IFE RD IBADAN 132.9000 272,160.00 6,705,310.74 |IND MAT. LIQUID GLUCOSE CooP
76|TISCO NIGERIA LTD MF 0803354 RC 19988|TISCO PLAZA PLOT 6 BLK B CENTRE BUS. DIST. ALAUSA IK 132.9000 27,531.30 6,732,842.04 |IND. TOOLS (MOULDS AND PREFORMS) COooP
77|TRIPPLE GEE AND COMPANY MF 0665547 RC 32706|PLOT 9 KAREEM GIWA ST. ABULE OSUN TRADE FAIR BADA 132.9000 20,470.00 6,753,312.04 |IND MAT. (CBSI PAPER) COooP
78|ALTAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0702608 RC154086|KM 8, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.9000 161,352.00 6,914,664.04 |POLYPROPYLENE RESINS DBL
79|ANUTA J DAVIS AA1117623 A0331993[10 MOLLINER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS STATE 132.9000 1,920.00 6,916,584.04 |UPKEEP ALLOWANCE FOR E ANUTA DBL
80|ANUTA J DAVIS AA1117624 A0331993[10 MOLLINER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS STATE 132.9000 1,920.00 6,918,504.04 |STUDENT UPKEEP ALLOWANCE ANUTA DAVIS DBL
81|CLASSICS BEVERAGES MF0714826 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 104,629.05 7,023,133.09 |298 KITS OF APPLE AND COLA CONCENTRATES WITH 600 POU|DBL
82|CLASSICS BEVERAGES MF0797884 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 92,024.10 7,115,157.19 |207 KITS OF ORANGE CONCENTRATES WITH 384 POUNCHES (DBL
83|MOPSON PHARMACEUTICALS LTD  [MF0797942 RC315627[47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 245,600.00 7,360,757.19 |160,000KGS PARACETAMOL BP2000 DBL
84|PRIMA IMPEX MF0702270 RC215875(12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 214,170.00 7,574,927.19 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS: HIGH DENSITY POLYTENE GRADE HDBL
85|PRIMA IMPEX MF0702271 RC215875[12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 214,170.00 7,789,097.19 |HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GRADE PF150 DBL
86|PRIMA IMPEX MF0702272 RC215875[12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 214,170.00 8,003,267.19 |POLYTHYLENE PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS GRADE: PE150 177MDBL
87|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LTD MF0785551 RC21386|KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.9000 277,500.00 8,280,767.19 |300MT COLD ROLLED STEEL FULL HARD COILS DBL
88|SEASANDY INVEST. LTD MF0797873 RC142780(27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 43,259.59 8,324,026.78 |EDUCATIONAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF EXDBL
89|SOPTIMAL VENTURES LTD MF0946177 RC251347|KM 7, NEW IFE ROAD, OPP CELICA CHURCH IBADAN, OYO 132.9000 16,750.00 8,340,776.78 |ZINC BACITRACIN BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
90|ZARTECH LIMITED MF0702629 RC27322|BLOCK L, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IBADAN, OYO ST| 132.9000 72,903.18 8,413,679.96 |VARIOUS EQUIPMENTS FOR POULTRY FARMING DBL
91|ZARTECH LIMITED MF0702628 RC27322|BLOCK L, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IBADAN, OYO ST| 132.9000 105,753.87 8,519,433.83 |FEEDMILL, WATERING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT FOR POULTHDBL
92|1.0. BROS ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD  [MF0790064 RC135633|H114 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 132.9000 33,780.00 8,553,213.83 |BIRLA YAMAHA BRAND GASOLINE GENERATORS (LG 900) ECO
93|CELLOPACK INDUSTRIES LIMITED  [MF0494038 RC88311|PLOT 2C,BLOCK A OSHODI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ISOLO LA| 132.9000 60,000.00 8,613,213.83 |24,000 RIGID PLAIN(NOT PRINTED)PVC FILM EIB
94|MICMOSON LIMITED MF0617612 RC23811|14 ALHAJA ODUOLA STREET OFF CHIEF NATUFE STREET, 132.9000 24,865.12 8,638,078.95 |1417CS OF MICMOSON OIL TREATMENT FIBER EIB
95|OLUKANMI OLUFEMI AA0816855 A1439273|16 OLUFUNMILAYO STREET OGBA IKEJA 132.9000 9,894.00 8,647,972.95 |SCHOOL FEES EIB
96|SPACE VENTURES LIMITED MF0830853 RC144064[20,BANK ANTHONY WAY IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 73,333.03 8,721,305.98 |VARIOUS SIZES OF PRINTING PLATES EIB
97|ADELAIDE RESOURCES NIGERIA LIM|MF0644423 406613|PLOT 30, OLAWALE COLE ONITIRI AVENUE, LEKKI, LAGOS| 132.9000 691.05 8,721,997.03 |SECURITY BOOTHS AND ACCESSORIES FOR BANK DOORS.  |[EQUITY
98|CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMIMF0193339 374904|NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIO 132.9000 51,946.30 8,773,943.33 |T.V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY
99|EDIC CHEMCIALS & ALLIED DISTRIBUMF0548783 125329|70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.9000 16,800.00 8,790,743.33 |600,000 PCE OF STERLIZED DISPOSABLE SYRINGES WITH NEE|EQUITY
100|MARDIX INTERNATIONAL COMPANY |MF0549339 311001|SHOP NO. BB5, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LA 132.9000 179,500.00 8,970,243.33 |3700 PCS OF PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATORS. (TIGER BRAEQUITY
101|OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193340 602346|NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIO 132.9000 196,905.80 9,167,149.13 |T.V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY
102|GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0691108 RC836567|D453, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 132.9000 47,480.80 9,214,629.93 |UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB
103|AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF0771197 4119(54/56, BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 245,000.00 9,459,629.93 |CAUSTIC SODA PERLS - CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
104|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0785894 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 174,650.00 9,634,279.93 |FLUO WHITENER FBN
105|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0785895 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 33,880.00 9,668,159.93 |TEA SACKS FBN
106|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0785892 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 99,750.00 9,767,909.93 |IMONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN
107|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0785891 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 95,175.00 9,863,084.93 IMONOGLYCERYL PALMITATE FBN
108| CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0846003 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 51,962.24 9,915,047.17 |SPARE PARTS FOR RONCAGLIA OPR MAIZE/CORN MILLING PL{FBN
109|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |[MF0711418 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 7,865.25 9,922,912.42 |SPARE PARTS FOR BONALS GRANULATING MACHINE & GEAR|FBN
110|DIL MALTEX PLC MF0795063 24331|PLOT C 12/3SHAGAMU RD, AGBARA IND. ESTATE 132.9000 231,292.03 10,154,204.45 |[MALT AND HOP EXTRACT FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MALTEX A\FBN
111|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0711420 1246884, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 62,440.00 10,216,644.45 |PROCAINE PENICILLIN POWDER /BENZYL ALCOHOL FBN
112|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0711419 1246884, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 31,262.00 10,247,906.45 |PRIME PRINTED BLUE CSD CLOSURE WITH LINER 28MM FBN
113|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0711417 1246884, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 60,500.00 10,308,406.45 |CHLORAPHENICOL SUCCINATE BP FBN
114|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT LTD  |MF0785893 65959|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 51,000.00 10,359,406.45 |[FLUO WHITENER FBN
115|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT LTD  |MF0785888 65959|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 26,222.68 10,385,629.13 |[VALVE AND MECHANICAL SEALS - SPARE PARTS FBN
116|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT LTD |[MF0711421 65959|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 85,800.00 10,471,429.13 [SODIUM SULPHATES ANAYDROUS 99%MIN FBN
117|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT LTD  [MF0846001 65959|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 44,755.70 10,516,184.83 |PUMP - SPARE PARTS FBN
118|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT LTD  [MF0846002 65959|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 78,100.00 10,594,284.83 |SODIUM CABOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE FBN
119|GMT NIG LTD MF0795725 33370014 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 71,637.50 10,665,922.33 |DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE, D-2.8/5.0 FBN
120|GMT NIG LTD MF0795681 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 23,895.00 10,689,817.33 |[SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK (120X45GNFBN
121|GMT NIG LTD MF0711080 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 67,195.70 10,757,013.03 |[EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK (48X41FBN
122|HONDA MANUFACTURING (NIG) LTD |[MF0711751 29448|KILO 6,0TA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9000 329,625.00 11,086,638.03 |HONDA MOTOR CYCLE CGL 125(750 UNITS) FBN
123|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC [MF0795067 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, OYINGBO 132.9000 27,829.57 11,114,467.60 |U SHAPED DRINKING STRAWS FBN
124|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC|MF0771279 3677|PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 54,136.81 11,168,604.41 |ANUSOL SUPPS 10'S - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN
125|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731023 49139912 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 584,100.50 11,752,704.91 {1000 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKHEFBNMB
126|FBN (MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITED|AA 1421265 58203|9/11 MACARTHY STREET, ONIKAN , LAGOS 132.9000 19,672.44 11,772,377.35 |COURSE FEES FBNMB
127|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0522786 121908|8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREE 132.9000 50,720.50 11,823,097.85 |GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT -RETENTION P[FBNMB
128|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0522785 121908|8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREE 132.9000 2,669.50 11,825,767.35 |WITHOLDING TAX -GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJ|FBNMB
129|ISN PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD M 0144497 19754/143B GBAGADA EXPRESSWAY, ANTHONY GBAGADA, LAG 132.9000 20,250.00 11,846,017.35 |DIABETES REAGENT KITS (MEDICAL LABORATORY REAGENTSFBNMB
130|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0614161 RC 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI IKEJA 132.9000 183,960.00 12,029,977.35 |28 MT OF KNORR CUBE BEEF FOIL WRAPPER LAMINANT FCMB
131|ETCONIG LTD MF0614416 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA 132.9000 8,338.57 12,038,315.92 |PIPE INSULATION FCMB
132|ETCO NIG LTD MF0614522 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA 132.9000 2,013.42 12,040,329.34 |HANGING BRACKETS AND THERMAL INSULATION FCMB
133|ETCO NIG LTD MF0614515 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA 132.9000 6,560.72 12,046,890.06 |GALVANIZED SHEET METAL FCMB
134|ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LTD |[MF0634455 RC92742|12/14, OBE STREET, LAGOS. 132.9000 53,383.00 12,100,273.06 |MILD STEEL EQUAL ANGLES IN COMMERCIAL QUALITY FIB
135|AKU INTERNATIONAL(NIG) LTD AA 1084818 RC 10608 [9/10 OJIKE LANE, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.9000 2,700.00 12,102,973.06 |[SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY
136{INTERWORLD PRODUCTS LIMITED _ |MF 0699839 RC 268357 |PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IYANA IS 132.9000 19,105.16 12,122,078.22 |2760 PIECES BINATONE RECHAGEABLE LANTERN MODEL RL5|FIDELITY




137|M.CHRISS ENT. LTD MF 0613310 RC 27948(142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 91,776.24 12,213,854.46 |IMPORTATION OF PAPER BOARD FSB
138|VALERIE AKONI/ STONYHURST COLLAA 0909978 A 0512974|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 4,832.50 12,218,686.96 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
139|GATEWAYBANK PLC AA 1116012 RC 861230(61 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 146.39 12,218,833.35 |SWIFT FEES GATEWAY
140/ KORDEK INVEST LTD MF 0661410 RC 140237|182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 252.00 12,219,085.35 |DOMESTIC ELECTRICAL APPLICANCES - CHARGES GATEWAY
141|WORLDSCOPE INVEST LTD MF 0461323 RC 172547|PLOT 64, D-LINE EWET HOUSING ESTATE, UYO, AKWA-IBO 132.9000 261,349.97 12,480,435.32 |7.5MVA 33/11KV POWER TRANSFORMERS EQUIPMENT GATEWAY
142|FRONT ROW COMPANY LIMITED MF0786203 364689|ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45/46, ASPAMDA, TRADE FAIR, LA 132.9000 102,650.00 12,583,085.32 |SAFETY HELMET AND TYRES GUARANTY
143|MARYMENT NIGERIA LTD MF0690087 173206|49, ECUADOR LINE, NWAGBALA ESTATE, NKWO, NNEWI, A 132.9000 110,000.00 12,693,085.32 |INEW MOTORCYCLES SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
144 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0697488 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 26,904.00 12,719,989.32 |PHOSPHORIC ACID (FOOD GRADE) GUARANTY
145|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0686330 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 59,064.00 12,779,053.32 |SODA ASH LIGHT GUARANTY
146|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMIT MF0696880 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARC! 132.9000 97,092.00 12,876,145.32 |MDI DESMODOUR 44V20L AND POLYOL BAYTHERM 9401B GUARANTY
147|SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0336337 88778|2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 78,230.00 12,954,375.32 |AUX AIR CONDITIONER GUARANTY
148|DANICO (WA) LIMITED MF 0548789 RC 281262|61 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 72,529.80 13,026,905.12 |FRUIT JUICES CONCENTRATE AND TETRA PAK BASE GUARDIAN
149|E SALLY INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0679627 RC 296484|26 ONITSHE ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 130,000.00 13,156,905.12 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN
150|ELBE PHARMA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0555439 202,889/4 AKANBI DANMOLA STREET,IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 85,948.80 13,242,853.92 |PRODUCTS(MICROTRIM 480 ) HALLMARK
151|Evans Medical Plc AA1022046 RC1161|Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 132.9000 1,191.00 13,244,044.92 |Subscription for Journals Int. Trust
152|S. S. International (Nig) Ltd. MF0154313 RC331691|21, Warehouse Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000 16,277.50 13,260,322.42 |Oil Seal Rings and Chain Sprockets Int. Trust
153|ANOZIE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LINMF0648197 124942|2 SHAGBEMI STREET LAGOS ISLAND 132.9000 8,680.00 13,269,002.42 |ARMOURED CABLES AND ALUMINIUM WIRE INTERCON.
154 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0688879 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 365,800.00 13,634,802.42 |COMPONENT FOR WATER TREATMENT PLANT & COOLING TOVINTERCON.
155|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648583 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 194,000.00 13,828,802.42 |DESIGN ENGINEERING AND SUPPLY OF COMPONENT FOR SOHINTERCON.
156 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501007 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,607,949.13 16,436,751.55 |VERTICAL ROLLER MILL FOR CEMENT PLANT. INTERCON.
157|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0689429 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 161,461.12 16,598,212.67 |REVAMPING OF EXISTING PACKING PLANT ANCILLARY EQUIPIINTERCON.
158 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648506 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 372,421.04 16,970,633.71 |4 SETS OF DRIVE, MOVING AND TAKE UP STATIONS FOR DEEHINTERCON.
159|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648504 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 267,900.00 17,238,533.71 |INDUSTRIAL MECHINERY FOR CEMENT WORKS (DUST HOOD,CINTERCON.
160|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501006 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,585,350.00 18,823,883.71 || UNIT OF COMPLETE POWER PLANT FOR CEMENT PLANT (MO|INTERCON.
161|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0614726 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 281,963.00 19,105,846.71 |INDUSTRIAL MECHINERY FOR CEMENT WORKS (LIME STONE RINTERCON.
162|IFESINASHI INDUSTRIES MF0785279 37260|ENUGU ONITSHA EXPRESS WAY ONITSHA ANAMBRA STAT| 132.9000 735,000.00 19,840,846.71 |5 NEW UNITS OF MERSEDES BENZ BUS. INTERCON.
163|IPCA PHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0462477 436506/17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00 19,850,846.71 | 11980.68KG OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS INTERCON.
164|KLUSTERS NIG LIMITED MF0791204 258871|20A BAALE ANIMASHAUN RD, ALAKUKO LAGOS. 132.9000 13,943.00 19,864,789.71 |MELAMINE FACED CHIPBOARD (18MM*2800*2100) INTERCON.
165/NATIONAL AGENCY FOR FOOD AND [[MF0513183  [EE 15 OF 1993|PLOT 2032 OLUSEGUN OBASANJO WAY WUSE ZONE 7, AB 132.9000 209,541.47 20,074,331.18 |LABORATORY ACCESSORIES AND 30*2.5L METHANOL , 40*250{INTERCON.
166|SKEIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0563642 50351|2 AMOSU STREET BODE THOMAS STREET SURULERE LAG 132.9000 75,551.97 20,149,883.15 |ARMSTRONG SUSPENDED CEILING MATERIALS (4*40 HC) INTERCON.
167|CHI CHIMEC MF0228330 RC 350948|DS 6 M/MOHAMMED WAY, OPP BATA ROUNDABOUT, KANQ| 132.9000 20,560.00 20,170,443.15 |AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKAGING MACHINE MANNY
168|BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTIONMF 0517788 16303|PLOT 564/565,INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, CENTRAL AREA DI 132.9000 104,072.71 20,274,515.86 |HEAVY DUTY GALVANISED FORK HEAD MBC
169|BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTIONMF 0517790 16303|PLOT 564/565,INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, CENTRAL AREA DI 132.9000 12,241.90 20,286,757.76 |SPARE PARTS FOR ELECTRICAL COMPRESSORS MBC
170|DIFCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651870 479790|2D, MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 24,984.02 20,311,741.78 |PROXIMITY PHOTOCELL FITTED STAND MBC
171|DIFCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651872 479790|2D, MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 5,865.51 20,317,607.29 |MASTER INK JET PRINTER MBC
172|DIFCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651869 479790|2D, MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 12,996.63 20,330,603.92 |PHOTOCELLS STANDS MBC
173|SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752728 22039|PLOT 192,BLOCK 2,MAKENI STREET,WUSE ZONE 6, ABUJA 132.9000 25,423.36 20,356,027.28 |ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS MBC
174|SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752733 22039|PLOT 192,BLOCK 2,MAKENI STREET,WUSE ZONE 6, ABUJA 132.9000 276,997.30 20,633,024.58 |VOGELE ROAD PAVER MBC
175|TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752467 108553|137, MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000 51,174.56 20,684,199.14 |SPARES FOR CAT HEAVY EQUIPMENT MBC
176|OLUMIDE ADEKUNLE AINA AA 1053357 A1000484|32A LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 20,686,199.14 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
177|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472765 RC 126236|2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHO! 132.9000 42,264.00 20,728,463.14 |IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL

178 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECH. LTD MF 0612420 4376148, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 13,015.00 20,741,478.14 |CANON COPIES, PRINTERS & LASER FAXES NBM
179|NIGERIAN CARTON & PCKG MFG. CO|MF 0624980 12108|23, INDUSTRIAL AVANUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 38,126.48 20,779,604.62 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (KRAFTLINER BOARD - UNBLEAC|NBM
180|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MFQ743793 RC6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU 132.9000 524,700.00 21,304,304.62 |225MT OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER OCEANIC
181|JMG LTD MF0581686 RC327468|PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.9000 148,150.00 21,452,454.62 |6 NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SETS. OMEGA
182|MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF0581822 RC188273|221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.9000 83,104.80 21,535,559.42 |460 SETS OF KUMHO BRAND STEEL RADIAL TYRES. OMEGA
183|ASSAY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0626129 141285|38, MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT OFF ADENIRAN OGUNS, 132.9000 41,177.00 21,576,736.42 |480 CARTONS OF BAMBINO KIDDIES AND 380 REAMS OF PRINTPLATINUM
184|CHRIS EJIK INT'L AGENCIES LTD MF0627344 251586|3, OJE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD IKEJA, LAG( 132.9000 152,569.95 21,729,306.37 |150MM2 OF ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR PLATINUM
185|EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MFQ775362 232883|NO 2, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,IBAFON KIRIKIRI APA| 132.9000 13,202.34 21,742,508.71 |22.440 UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES PLATINUM
186/OLAM NIG LTD MFQ775246 140655|PLOT 2 BLOCK ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA OSHODI-E 132.9000 690,000.00 22,432,508.71 |3000MTS OF THAI PARBOILED(10% BROKEN) PLATINUM
187|ROMINT NIG LTD MF0625110 37984|NO 6, AKINTOYE SHOGUNLE STREET IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 88,212.72 22,520,721.43 |252 NEW BEARINGS,48 NEW INJECTORS,96 NEW TUBE ASM(NHPLATINUM
188|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS MF0785204 RC30678|18 TINUBU CLOSE PALMGROVE,LAGOS 132.9000 50,344.00 22,571,065.43 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS AND TUBES PRUDENT
189|SIKIRU B. ABODUNRIN AA0186288 C521029|PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/ILLAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 22,573,065.43 |PTA PRUDENT
190|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0475479 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 2,761,647.36 25,334,712.79 |Importation of Wireless Telephony & Reception (RBS 1127 COMA'SOCBAN
191|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753655 RC140757|PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, 132.9000 4,752.00 25,339,464.79 66,000 KGS OF SORBITOL - NEOSORB 70/70 STANBIC BA
192|INT'L BEER AND BEVERAGE MF0673322 RC24211|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 51,000.00 25,390,464.79 |STEAM BOILER STANBIC BA
193|INT'L BEER AND BEVERAGE MF0560249 RC24211|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 17,760.90 25,408,225.69 |COMPRESSORS - BREWERY EQUIPMENT STANBIC BA
194/ SONA BREWERIES PLC MFQ787551 RC22949|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 74,563.02 25,482,788.71 |MITSUBISHI FORKLIFT TRUCKS STANBIC BA
195/SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560246 RC22949|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 7,070.00 25,489,858.71 |IR COMPRESSORS - BREWERY EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS STANBIC BA
196/ SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560247 RC22949|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 34,303.50 25,524,162.21 |BUCKET ELEVATOR/GRAIN CLEANER STANBIC BA
197|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560248 RC22949|PLOT P.C. 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 12,884.69 25,537,046.90 |APV FITTINGS - BREWERY MACHINERY SPARE PARTS STANBIC BA
198|FINA INTL AGENCIES LTD MF0506228 RC463733|EWLS NO.26 ARIARIA MARKET, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 34,216.00 25,571,262.90 |PAYMENT FOR 2X20'FCL LACQUER THINNER STB
199|TOR ADOM KYAAGBA AA0523095 A1667001|NNPC ESTATE (M3-1) GARKI, ABUJA 132.9000 6,500.00 25,577,762.90 |PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
200|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661098 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 152,724.00 25,730,486.90 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRA|TRUST
201|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661099 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 208,120.00 25,938,606.90 | POLYETHYLENE GRADE H7600 172.00MT: PLASTIC RAW MATHTRUST
202|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGMF0090471 462041|75 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 120,000.00 26,058,606.90 |FROZEN FISH UBA
203|NIMMACCO WEST AFRICA LIMITED  |[MF0090684 171536|1 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS. 132.9000 50,544.00 26,109,150.90 |MONOETHYLENE GLYCOL 37.44 MT 2X 20'FCL UBA
204|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERI{MF0675874 360677|16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOWN,LAGO| 132.9000 40,000.00 26,149,150.90 |TITANIUM DIOXIDE RC 800 PG(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) |UBA
205|VALUE CONCERN LIMITED MF0572141 431153|75 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 187,440.00 26,336,590.90 |FROZEN FISH UBA
206|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751588 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000 32,000.00 26,368,590.90 | 10,000KGS OF REACTIVE BLUE 198 WEMA
207|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751538 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000 34,200.00 26,402,790.90 | 12,000KGS OF DISPERSE RUBINE RDGFL & NAVY BLUE (IND. RWEMA

208 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED |MF 0751537 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000 27,187.75 26,429,978.65 | 17,650KGS OF DI ETHYLENE GLYCOL TECH & ETHYLENE GLY(QWEMA
209|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0749792 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 466,400.00 26,896,378.65 |200MTS OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER WEMA
210|OLARINDE AND SONS ENTR.LIMITED |MF 0646527 131982|1,BADAGRY EXP.WAY,ORILE IGANMU,LAGOS 132.9000 75,800.00 26,972,178.65 |25MTS OF STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS WEMA




211|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF 0727680 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 47,800.00 27,019,978.65 | 50MTS OF UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS WEMA
212|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF 0697580 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 2,902.50 27,022,881.15 | 10 TONS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER IN REELS WEMA
213|ROTIC WINNERS LTD MF0695049 244015|21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 51,600.00 27,074,481.15 |ALUMINIUM BAR- BUILDING MATERIAL ZENITH
214|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695413 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.9000 418,416.00 27,492,897.15 |GROCERIES- TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
215|ASHAKA CEMENT PLC MF 0498460 RC 13244|PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 354,192.25 27,847,089.40 |BULK AIR (NEW), USED AND RECONDITIONED GOODS REQUIR{ Capital
216|EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0748490 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 6,746.00 27,853,835.40 |DINNER PLATES CITIZENS
217|KENEVIC INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0704768 RC338754[40 OLD OTUKPO ROAD, OBOLLO-AFOR ENUGU 132.8900 19,915.00 27,873,750.40 |23,220 KGS OF SOUTH AFRICAN UNMANUFACTURED BLACK FACITIZENS
218|LOACOLTD MF0681331 RC14229(86 SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8900 36,989.00 27,910,739.40 |SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION CITIZENS
219|0.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0293805 RC63849(25 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI 132.8900 49,184.00 27,959,923.40 |[NEW MOTOR / MOTOR CYCLES SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
220|UNICO TRADING CO NIG LTD MF0705472 RC6574[40, EREKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 132.8900 16,048.00 27,975,971.40 |KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
221|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0590765 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 137,545.00 28,113,516.40 |CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS DBL
222|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0590783 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 46,404.00 28,159,920.40 |POLY PROPYLENE -ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL
223|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0703194 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 33,188.00 28,193,108.40 |BISCUIT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT, SPARE PARTS AND AI|DBL
224|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF0793756 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900 43,915.00 28,237,023.40 |REFRACTORY BRICKS, BP SETS DBL
225|CHINA UNITY MFG. CO. LTD. MF0752277 RC98374|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT! 132.8900 50,765.00 28,287,788.40 |BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE JA2-1 WITH 2 DRAWER FLAT C(DBL
226|DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF0743659 RC68583|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS STATE 132.8900 69,750.00 28,357,538.40 |CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL
227|EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0752261 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT! 132.8900 47,513.00 28,405,051.40 |FLASH LIGHTS DBL
228|HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0590739 RC427122[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS § 132.8900 262,342.50 28,667,393.90 |[LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE & POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIADBL
229|JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0362974 RC127660|JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN-I 132.8900 264,548.00 28,931,941.90 |PHARMACEUTICAL INGREDIENT) PACKED IN 90 NO. X 100KG |DBL
230|JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0362975 RC127660|JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN-I 132.8900 137,689.56 29,069,631.46 |AND PACKED IN 3,600 NO. 30KG BAGS AND STUFFED INTO 6 |DBL
231|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590777 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS § 132.8900 48,802.00 29,118,433.46 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
232|VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0650155 RC46924/239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS § 132.8900 232,253.00 29,350,686.46 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
233|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0797530 RC479060|A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900 96,475.00 29,447,161.46 |83 METRIC TONNES OF P.P. WJ; 85 MT OF P.P. RAFIA & 85 MT QDBL
234|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0797523 RC479060|A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900 103,545.00 29,550,706.46 |ASSORTED HDPE FILM GRADE DBL
235|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0714005 RC348900{114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 101,128.15 29,651,834.61 |ACRYLIC RESIN-CARBOPOL DBL
236|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0714012 RC348900{114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 23,820.00 29,675,654.61 |STEARIC ACID DBL
237|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0714011 RC348900{114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 73,270.00 29,748,924.61 |BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO CASSETTES DBL
238|MAYOR ENGINEERING CO.LTD. MF0942571 28664|PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKORODU , LAGOS| 132.8900 6,720,000.00 36,468,924.61 |STEEL BILLETS FBN
239|NEBOLISA ARAH AA 1084666 A 1733451 |59 D GLOVER STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.8900 18,000.00 36,486,924.61 |[SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY
240|PHILOMENA U. ARAH AA 1084670 A 0066468 |59 D GLOVER STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.8900 2,000.00 36,488,924.61 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY
241|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MFQ0770078 274073|38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 113,400.00 36,602,324.61 |84.00 MT POLYETHYLENE TEREPTHALATE FOR PLASTIC INDU§GUARANTY
242|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC [MF0639899 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8900 136,400.80 36,738,725.41 2,880 X 1,000 UNITS OF 50 CL COKE CLOSURES, 5,760 X 1,000 UIBTC
243|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. |MF 0752282 98374|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 27,338.00 36,766,063.41 |[INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES MBC
244|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. |MF 0752662 98374|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 16,371.20 36,782,434.61 |ELECTRIC SANDWICH MAKER MBC
245|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752656 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 11,650.00 36,794,084.61 |DINNER SETS MBC
246|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752120 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 6,817.00 36,800,901.61 |PORCELAIN WARES MBC
247|ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0744665 297012|1B, OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8900 112,000.00 36,912,901.61 |WHITE-LINED CHIPBOARD (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY) [N.l.B
248|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0488721 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 556,755.93 37,469,657.54 |HOT ROLLED SHEET N.1.B
249|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD|MF0744526 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.8900 39,000.00 37,508,657.54 |SODA ASH LIGHT N.I.B
250|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD|MF0560279 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.8900 62,010.00 37,570,667.54 |SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE N.I.B
251|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD|MF0193582 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.8900 243,600.00 37,814,267.54 |SODA ASH DENSE N.I.B
252|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD|MF0744527 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.8900 3,720.00 37,817,987.54 |SODIUM CARBOXYCL METHYL CELLELOSE (SCMC) N.I.B
253|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD|MF0743152 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.8900 24,710.40 37,842,697.94 |MIXED ALKYL BEZENE N.I.B
254|PROGRESSIVE ENT NIG LTD MF 0683317 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 32,076.74 37,874,774.68 |KEROSENE STOVES NBM
255|PROGRESSIVE ENT NIG LTD MF 0683334 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 14,566.93 37,889,341.61 |KEROSENE STOVES NBM
256|PROGRESSIVE ENT NIG LTD MF 0683314 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 15,925.94 37,905,267.55 |[VACUUM FLASKS NBM
257|CENTURY DYES & CHEM. LTD MF 0546842 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8900 36,252.00 37,941,519.55 |GLASS CURTAINWALL REGENT
258|CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546980 83211|PLT 64, IKORODU IND.ESTATE 132.8900 2,469.25 37,943,988.80 |RAW MAT.METHYLENE CHLORIDE FOAM GRADE REGENT
259|CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0499262 10406|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8900 40,609.82 37,984,598.62 |RAW MAT.GENUINE QUATZ SAND FOR IND. USE REGENT
260|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753658 RC134615|PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, 132.8900 15,867.00 38,000,465.62 |86MT OF PP COPO M-1700 STANBIC BA
261|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753657 RC134615|PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, 132.8900 32,125.50 38,032,591.12 |177MT OF HDPE PF150 STANBIC BA
262|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578711 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.8900 91,049.39 38,123,640.51 |[IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW LG HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES HSTD. CHART.
263|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0744075 639|2 GORIOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8900 35,616.00 38,159,256.51 |METHYLENE CHLORIDE AMYLENE 50PPM FOAM GRADE UBN
264|INT'L TEXT.IND.NIG LTD MF0280789 6575|PLOT 10 BLOCK E ISOLO IND.EST.ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 17,008.45 38,176,264.96 |WINDING DISC,SENSOR LAEF KIT,BRUSH RING MEDIUM,EYELE|UBN
265|NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0672053 14318|PLOT 30/31 SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 1 SHARADA KANO 132.8900 114,240.00 38,290,504.96 |[POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 267RC UBN
266|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559235 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8900 36,209.00 38,326,713.96 |PHARMACEUTICALS- MIM DROPS ZENITH
267|ADMARTECH LTD MF0940371 492768|32B OGIDI CRESCENT OFF CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI PHASE 132.8900 8,648.87 38,335,362.83 |[CONCEALED CISTERNS, SOAP DISPENSER, HAND DRYER, CHRZENITH
268|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD  |MF0655645 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOFIN LAG( 132.8900 452,250.00 38,787,612.83 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
269|AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITE[MF0790329 261267|4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, APAPA GRA. LAG 132.8900 50,380.00 38,837,992.83 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES FOR MICHELIN RUBBER|ZENITH
270|ANEMATICS NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0794131 156493|40A TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8900 23,892.50 38,861,885.33 |RAW MATERIAL- VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER -COLICOL VAS5ZENITH
271|AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0100423 1250|13 SHOPEJU STREET, OSHODI LAGOS 132.8900 11,626.20 38,873,511.53 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OILS ZENITH
272|ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0511081 495954|9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8900 96,868.80 38,970,380.33 |TYRES ZENITH
273|AVERY NIG LTD MF0824529 66652, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8900 34,209.00 39,004,589.33 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 1X15MBRIDGEMONT BMS WEIGHBRI|ZENITH
274|BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655826 2035|APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY OSHODI LAGOS 132.8900 16,488.43 39,021,077.76 | RAW MATERIAL FOR GAS-ARGON BULK ZENITH
275|C. WOERMANN NIG LTD MF0750402 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. ESTATE MUY 132.8900 362,402.30 39,383,480.06 |RAW MATERIAL- NON- ALLOYED STEEL ZENITH
276|CHI LIMITED MF 0943088 32283|PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO-| 132.8900 62,042.45 39,445,522.51 |RAW MATERIAL- SAUSAGE INGREDIENTS & PACKING MATERIAZENITH
277|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD MF0597125 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI RO, 132.8900 44,000.00 39,489,522.51 |RAW MATERIAL- IRON OXIDE ZENITH
278|COMFORT AIR (NIG.) LIMITED MF0942407 405677|PLOT 4, BALOGUN STREET, OFF OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA,LA 132.8900 158,070.00 39,647,592.51 |AIR CONDITIONER COMPONENT- BRY AIR STANDARD DEHUMIIZENITH
279|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794438 114045|9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 11,736.64 39,659,329.15 |WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
280|DONY-TRIUMPH AND COMPANY NIGE[MF0794273 458998|G27 BRIDGE HEAD MARKET OSHA ONITSHA ANAMBRA STA 132.8900 13,000.00 39,672,329.15 |PHARMACEUTICALS- QUININE SULPHATE TABLETS 300 MG AL|ZENITH
281|FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG.) L|MF0696061 333835|16, AJANAKU STREET, AWUSE ESTATE, OPEBI,LAGOS 132.8900 44,860.00 39,717,189.15 |CARTONS OF FINISHED ALOE VERA RANGE OF PRODUCTS (NHZENITH
282|FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0941056 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 70,092.00 39,787,281.15 |COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR, KEYBOARD ZENITH
283|FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0765510 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 102,410.00 39,889,691.15 |TELEVISION SET ZENITH
284|FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790370 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 111,960.00 40,001,651.15 |[ELECTRONICS- AUDIO CASSETTE PLAYER ZENITH




285|FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0765508 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 138,060.00 40,139,711.15 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH
286|FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0800891 85965|51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900 16,750.00 40,156,461.15 |[ELECTRIC ULTIMATE COOKERS ZENITH
287|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0790476 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 16,196.00 40,172,657.15 [MINI LAMP ZENITH
288|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0749150 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 18,195.00 40,190,852.15 |[FAN PARTS & BLENDER ZENITH
289|GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0609781 220409|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 154,239.75 40,345,091.90 |[MILK POWDER ZENITH
290|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0944964 55495| 2ND GATE BYPASS, TINCAN ISLAND PORT APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 3,937,125.20 44,282,217.10 |18,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
291|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0824851 117491|476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS STATE 132.8900 16,817.08 44,299,034.18 |BICYCLE PARTS- SPOKES AND PEDALS ZENITH
292|INDO NIGERIA INVESTMENTS LTD MF0800789 475860|9 OYADARIN STR OYADARIN ESTATE SABO YABA LAGOS 132.8900 26,354.63 44,325,388.81 |[VACCUUM FLASK ZENITH
293|KAWAY SHOE FACTORY NIG. LTD MF0794645 478695| 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 25,076.00 44,350,464.81 |LADIES SHOES ZENITH
294|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637185 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME I 132.8900 113,050.00 44,463,514.81 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS- ARTIFICIAL RESINS 87.50MT LLDPEZENITH
295|KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0601994 385786133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8900 74,795.62 44,538,310.43 |CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
296|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641524 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGO 132.8900 27,514.52 44,565,824.95 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH
297|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0452892 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGO 132.8900 30,997.10 44,596,822.05 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINZENITH
298|LECIA NIGERIA LTD MF0944725 345604|21 ROAD W - CLOSE, PLOT 24 FESTAC LAGOS 132.8900 168.60 44,596,990.65 [NEW SOLAR LAMPS ZENITH
299|LILLY INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0075442 4423946, ATERE STREET, OBALENDE, LAGOS 132.8900 16,912.50 44,613,903.15 |RAW MATERIAL- FOOD FLAVOURS AND FOOD COLOURS ZENITH
300|MARIO JOSE ENT. LTD MF0764592 40311|CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA KANO,KANO STATE 132.8900 56,495.58 44,670,398.73 |CRUST CHEMICALS - SODIUM SULFHYDRATE FLAKES (INDUST|ZENITH
301|MEDAST(MEDICAL & ALLIED SYS TEQMF0240799 440139|SUITE H 11 SKY MEMORIAL COMPLEX ABUJA FCT 132.8900 4,117.71 44,674,516.44 INEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT (INTENSIVE CARE EQUIPMENT ANGZENITH
302|MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0576685 18220|KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOKUTA,OG| 132.8900 70.67 44,674,587.11 |RAW MATERIAL- 200MT ZINC METAL INGOTS 99.99PCT(SHORTHZENITH
303|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0697027 78434|21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 69,059.53 44,743,646.64 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- LLDPE UF 414 ZENITH

304 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707880 78434|21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 74,352.33 44,817,998.97 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- PPCP M1600 ZENITH
305|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707461 78434| 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 93,264.25 44,911,263.22 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN(INJ H1501 AND H1600)- CHEMICAL RAW MAT|ZENITH
306/MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0697021 78434|21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 112,859.98 45,024,123.20 |RAW MATERIAL- FILM PF 150 ZENITH
307|MIKBEJOH NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITEMF0555270 9334|1A OROKE DRIVE IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.8900 301,000.00 45,325,123.20 |SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY BP/USP THOSCO 46 - INDUS|ZENITH
308|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637026 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISO 132.8900 3,250.00 45,328,373.20 |RAW MATERIAL- LITHO PLATE ZENITH
309|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637029 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOl 132.8900 8,700.00 45,337,073.20 |[INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- COATING ROLLERS ZENITH
310|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637039 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOl 132.8900 299,316.40 45,636,389.60 |ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH
311|MUSTAPHA BUKAR BUNDI & SONS LTMF0142880 22508|B1 MONDAY MARKET/NO.4 NIMERI MAIDUGURI BORNU STA 132.8900 26,092.00 45,662,481.60 |36 METRIC TONNES KAYU BOYA CUT PIECES(PERFUMED W{ZENITH
312|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |[MF0639900 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8900 160,443.69 45,822,925.29 |RAW MATERIAL- EVA CLOSURE BLUE HEXACAP SINGLE PIECEZENITH
313|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |[MF0920638 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8900 370,830.38 46,193,755.67 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR BOTTLING COMPANY- PREFORM [ZENITH
314|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF0595803 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BA 132.8900 250,835.00 46,444,590.67 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
315|RANONA LTD. MF 0742938 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900 476,000.00 46,920,590.67 |BLUE BOAT BRAND INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER ZENITH
316|RED LINE INTERNATIONAL COLTD |MF0696818 313185|PLOT 15 AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.8900 58,646.40 46,979,237.07 |[INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PVC ADAPTOR PROFILE, REINFORCE|ZENITH
317|SINO-NIPPON MOTORCYCLE IND. LTOMF0642341 479626|38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY-LAGOS 132.8900 14,000.00 46,993,237.07 |[MATERIAL FOR MOTORCYCLE- MOTORCYCLE FRAME ZENITH
318|SINO-NIPPON MOTORCYCLE IND. LTOMF0695939 479626|38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY-LAGOS 132.8900 120,912.00 47,114,149.07 I[MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS-MOTORCYCLE CHASSIS ZENITH
319|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF 0949009 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 2,230,282.60 49,344,431.67 |7,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GASOIL ZENITH
320|UNITED ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0600098 33173|91, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA. LAGOS 132.8900 45,196.83 49,389,628.50 |ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH
321|VANCHOK LIMITED . MF0117037 30917341, ROAD F CLOSE BLOCK K3 FLAT 1,FESTAC TOWN LAGOQ| 132.8900 155.98 49,389,784.48 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ETANORM M 100-250 (BARE[ZENITH
322|VENTI LTD. MF0764167 341609|LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA IS| 132.8900 72,512.27 49,462,296.75 |RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
323|GMO & COMPANY LIMITED MF0686925 3915|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURU 132.8800 26,780.00 49,489,076.75 |COMPLETE BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS
324|COLEMAN TECH. IND LTD MF0214832 15410|149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.8800 110,430.80 49,599,507.55 |EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE DIAMETER AFRI
325|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0628306 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800 81,307.20 49,680,814.75 |SBP7(65-125)NAPTHA FOR DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC AFRI
326|PFIZER SPECIALTIES LIMITED MF0662494 234198|PC 30 AFRIBANK STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 90,057.60 49,770,872.35 INORVASC TABS 5MGX10 (D) NGA/T AFRI
327|LAMI SANMI ABAYILO AA1085629 A1241918|PLOT 2B, RAFUI BABATUNDE TINUBU STREET, OFF ADMIR 132.8800 1,528.60 49,772,400.95 |SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE
328|NATAM TECHNICAL INDUSTRY (NIG.) [MF0303080 RC71616(14 OLATEJU STREET, MUSHIN 132.8800 38,512.50 49,810,913.45 |[ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY CORN STARCH PA|ASSURANCE
329|NESPAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0478148 RC379622|SUITE E6, BOBSAR COMPLEX, MICHIKA STREET, OFF AHM 132.8800 34,146.00 49,845,059.45 |(NEW) 36KV OUTDOOR CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSURANCE
330|NGOZI AJAERO AA1085619 AO297270|PLOT 634, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800 7.52 49,845,066.97 |LC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE
331|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES [MF0547339 RC84536(21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 54,600.00 49,899,666.97 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ASSURANCE
332|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES [MF0547309 RC84536(21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 40,000.00 49,939,666.97 |WRITING PAPER IN SHEET ASSURANCE
333|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD |MF0481198 RC351814[13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 310.00 49,939,976.97 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
334 WESTCOST PAPER COMPANY LIMITE|MF0492236 RC502555|C22 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA SHOPPING COMPLEX, SURUL 132.8800 16,442.50 49,956,419.47 |UNCOATED PAPER ASSURANCE
335|ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0493768 RC388769|13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 155.00 49,956,574.47 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
336/CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0694434 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8800 359,819.00 50,316,393.47 |INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION BOND
337|G.M.0 AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0408722 RC5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE LAGOS| 132.8800 32,475.00 50,348,868.47 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND
338/BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990881 94176|PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8800 9,621.73 50,358,490.20 | SWIFT PAYMENT BROAD
339|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0744953 RC27223|KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 895,522.04 51,254,012.24 | 4 BEAMS AND CHANNELS FOR FABRICATION INDUSTRY CHARTERED|
340|COATES BROTHERS (W.A) LTD MF0709649 RC4931|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 34,280.00 51,288,292.24 |PRINTING INK AND RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INK CITIZENS
341|COMRADE CYCLE CONIG LTD MF0492461 RC28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 40,950.00 51,329,242.24 |CYCLES IN CKD CONDITION CITIZENS
342|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO LTD MF0631973 RC600540(34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR LAGOS 132.8800 70,942.26 51,400,184.50 [LANTERN CITIZENS
343|TAANA LTD MF0311844 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR LAGOS 132.8800 49,628.74 51,449,813.24 |STONEWARE DINNER SETS & BOWLS CITIZENS
344|ADVANCED INT'L MERCHANTS LTD |MF0589042 RC269171[22 ODUYEMI STREET, ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 58,684.03 51,508,497.27 |FILTER SHEETS OF VARIOUS SIZES DBL
345|CHEN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LINMF0946949 RC36141|PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 132.8800 50,593.96 51,559,091.23 |CERAMIC TILES DBL

346/ CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT LTMF0828531 RC81823|13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 26,343.00 51,585,434.23 |DEEP FRYER/STEAM IRON/PIZZA PAN DBL
347|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT LTMF0828534 RC81823|13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 11,005.40 51,596,439.63 |DESK LAMPS DBL
348|DIRECT ONPCLTD AA0792069 RC349178|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU 132.8800 127,250.00 51,723,689.63 |PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES DBL

349|MR SAMUEL NWOKEDI AA1045354 A2754074|PLOT 297 LIBREVILLE AVENUE, OFF AMINU KANO CRESCE 132.8800 58,200.00 51,781,889.63 |[MEDICAL BILLS FOR MR. SAMUEL NWOKEDI DBL

350/ RANBAXY MF0793400 RC95102|24, ABIMBOLA STREET ILASAMAJA - ISOLO, LAGOS STATE| 132.8800 113,569.47 51,895,459.10 |[REFTAX INJECTIONS DBL
351|RANBAXY MF0702582 RC95102|24, ABIMBOLA STREET ILASAMAJA - ISOLO, LAGOS STATE| 132.8800 99,855.84 51,995,314.94 |GESTID TABLETS AND RANOXYL SUSPENSION DBL
352|RANBAXY MF0793899 RC95102|24, ABIMBOLA STREET ILASAMAJA - ISOLO, LAGOS STATE| 132.8800 127,431.02 52,122,745.96 |RANCOTRIM FORTE TABLETS DBL

353/ SADHWANIS NIGERIA LTD. MF0797238 RC7048|13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 72,238.50 52,194,984.46 |POLY PROPYLENE -ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL
354|SARO AGROSCIENCES LIMITED MF0773084 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068 BLOCK 18C AMUWO, FESTAC, L| 132.8800 101,700.00 52,296,684.46 {30,000 LITRES UPROOT GLYPHOSATE 360 G/L AGRIC HERBICIOQDEVCOM
355|GREGIL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0943658 RC152057(91 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.8800 191,250.00 52,487,934.46 |2250 BAGS OF DRIED FISHHEADS ECO
356|Y.R. ONIBIPE-SON (NIGERIA) LIMITED|MF0798276 RC123402(20 AMU STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8800 326,665.47 52,814,599.93 |WHITE, HYDUA, RED, OFRAM, PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO
357|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0659920 267435|215-219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS. 132.8800 237,079.50 53,051,679.43 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT- ASTYMIN LIQUID-200ML (AMINO|EQUITY
358|ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING INDU|MF0691283 RC82261|9 OGUNYINKA STREET OFF M/M AIRPORT RD LAGOS 132.8800 23,388.00 53,075,067.43 |INEW TYRES ETB




359|OMNIK LIMITED MF0530242 RC209397(586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU 132.8800 131,350.00 53,206,417.43 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ARTIFICIAL RESIN LDPE ETB
360|DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694612 25258|24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 157,471.46 53,363,888.89 |ALUMINIUM FOIL WRAPPERS - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN
361|GMT NIG LTD MF0795734 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 51,942.44 53,415,831.33 |GROWING UP 4-5-6 FULL CREAM MILK POWDER FBN
362|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT |[MF0773817 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSINESS DI 132.8800 178,018.38 53,593,849.71 |BULK AIR AND REFRACTORY MATERIAL FOR THE MAINTENAN|FBN
363|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0614867 |RC 427122 HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8800 49,444.00 53,643,293.71 |WOOD FREE PAPER FCMB

364 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634348 RC89186|35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 127,814.17 53,771,107.88 |MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED BEAMS FIB
365|DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0303362 RC89186|35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 29,643.50 53,800,751.38 |[MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHANNELS FIB
366|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1305157 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.8800 2,316.71 53,803,068.09 |PAYMENT OF SWIFTNET CONNECTIVITY FIB
367|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC - ABIMAA1305158 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.8800 3,860.80 53,806,928.89 |PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE - EUROMONEY TRAINING FIB

368/ OKOYE CHRISTIAN AA1305152 A2088623|INDUSTRIAL TRAINING FUND, 1, OLORUNFUNMI ST, OFF OR 132.8800 8,088.52 53,815,017.41 |PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE FIB
369|CHRIS IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0787122 RC 93144 |50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8800 100,000.00 53,915,017.41 |300 CARTONS OF IRON STORAGE HANGER AND 900 REAMS ORFIDELITY
370|H.B. M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED |MF 0699764 RC 16947 |2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, S. W 132.8800 1,849.28 53,916,866.69 |[SUMEC GENERATORS SG-2700 FIDELITY
371|PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL AA 1084779 RC 158822 |77 ITIRE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8800 9,324.50 53,926,191.19 |[SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY
372|R.S INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED |MF 0699762 RC 31081 [2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, S. W 132.8800 38,909.69 53,965,100.88 |[SUMEC GENERATOR SG. 950 FIDELITY
373|NIGSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0715302 RC 64313|PLOT 16, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL EST, 132.8800 153,072.00 54,118,172.88 |IMPORTATION OF 2,960 PCS TIGER BRAND OF GASOLINE GENEFSB
374|OCHIAKA GRACE EBELE / SCH. OF THAA 0909974 A 110685826, METRO COLLEGE ROAD, OFF IRE-AKARI ESTATE ROAD) 132.8800 5,605.70 54,123,778.58 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
375|GASPER ADEKEMI (MRS) AA1090761 C671230|2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00 54,125,778.58 |P.T.A. GLOBAL
376|MEGA SOLUTIONS NETWORK MF0421984 1BZ007234|43A, AWOLOWO AVENUE, OLD BODIJA IBADAN, OYO 132.8800 29,200.00 54,154,978.58 |40 METRIC TONNES (MT) PARAFLINT MAX WAX (PACKING SLARGLOBAL
377|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0802920 290623|44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8800 52,196.00 54,207,174.58 |CHEMICAL USE FOR PAINT INDUSTRY METHANOL (FORMA LDEGLOBAL
378/A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688427 10969(49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 22,610.95 54,229,785.53 |100 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
379|CHIEF BENJAMIN ELUE MF0041577 FO000572|NO. 2, GARDEN OWEZIE, OGBEUTU QUARTERS, OBIOR, DE 132.8800 84,514.44 54,314,299.97 |MATERIALS FOR HOUSING CONSTRUCTION (NEW MODULAR PJGUARANTY
380|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0689843 213617|27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS| 132.8800 43,609.02 54,357,908.99 |FLOORTILES, WALL TILES, AND BULBS GUARANTY
381|G.M.0 & COMPANY LTD MF0621937 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURU 132.8800 17,226.00 54,375,134.99 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
382|KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA0985419 N/A[PLOT PC 30, CHURCHGATE BUILDING, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.8800 2,257,676.10 56,632,811.09 |TRANSFER OF NET PROCEED OF TICKET SALES FOR FEBRUARGUARANTY
383|SANDLE FARMS (NIG) LTD MF0609818 133006|13, SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 27,955.00 56,660,766.09 |CKD COMPONENTS TO ASSEMBLE BICYCLES GUARANTY
384 EUNACO REFRACTORIES LIMITED _ |MF 0470794 RC 362978(2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STREET MATORI, LAGOS 132.8800 18,715.47 56,679,481.56 |REFRACTORY CASTABLES GUARDIAN
385|1. F. JOHNSON LIMITED MF 0761025 RC 35599|80, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 152,616.00 56,832,097.56 |MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS - LABORATORY OVEN, TOILET WHEEL {GUARDIAN
386|N. O. JOHN GREAT (NIG) LTD MF 0594791 RC 123089|ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR, LAGO 132.8800 11,049.30 56,843,146.86 |[MOTOR SPARE PARTS - SPARK PLUGS, LIGHT UNITS GUARDIAN
387|MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIE§MF0941054 30225|20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 1,167,250.00 58,010,396.86 |4,600 METRIC TONS OF U.S. NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT \|IBTC

388|S AND Q VENTURES MF0652577 899581|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8800 13,536.00 58,023,932.86 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PARTS, AUTO PARTS & HAND TO|INTERCON.
389|ANIETIE JUDE AA1382556 RC141020|2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND 132.8800 450.00 58,024,382.86 |CISA EXAMINATION FEE MANNY
390|LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0927295 189434 |PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 437,250.00 58,461,632.86 |POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER GRADE MBC
391|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752205 213712|PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 561,990.00 59,023,622.86 |HIGH DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
392|AKRON (NIGERIA) LIMITED. MF0294285 5656|86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS. 132.8800 45,000.00 59,068,622.86 |MILK POWDER N.I.B
393|LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0672083 358599|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.8800 2,616.14 59,071,239.01 |[NEW SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY MACHINERY N.I.B
394|LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0786957 358599|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.8800 4,402.68 59,075,641.69 |SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY MACHINERY N.1.B
395|DOSUNMU ODUNSI BOLANLE FAOSA|AA 1056398 A0734515|E6, FALOMO SHOPPING COMPLEX, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00 59,077,641.69 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM
396|JMG LIMITED MF0643180 327468|PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L| 132.8800 4,247.24 59,081,888.93 |PLASMA CUTTING SYSTEM (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) NBM
397|PRESCO PLC MF 0541239 174370|KM 22, BENIN/SAPELE ROAD, BENIN CITY, EDO STATE 132.8800 351.48 59,082,240.41 |COMPLETE FFB CAGES FOR PALM OIL NBM

398/ SARO AGROSCIENCES LTD MF 0726669 99138|PLOT 2068 BLK 18C AMUWO FESTAC ACCESS ROAD, LAG( 132.8800 62,200.00 59,144,440.41 |UPROOT A BRAND OF GLYPHOSATE (AGRIC HERBICIDES) NBM
399|SARO AGROSCIENCES LTD MF 0726672 99138|PLOT 2068 BLK 18C AMUWO FESTAC ACCESS ROAD, LAG( 132.8800 235,000.00 59,379,440.41 |WEEDOFF AND SELECT (AGRIC HERBICIDES) NBM
400/ARAB CONTRACTOR O.A.O NIG. LTD |[MF0582237 RC161580|PLOT 145, AJOSE ADEOGUN ST, V/I, LAGOS 132.8800 233,160.00 59,612,600.41 |KITS AND PARTS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTING MACHINE OCEANIC
401|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD. MF0802681 RC267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD,OBANIKORO LAGOS. 132.8800 40,000.00 59,652,600.41 44,000 BOXES OF ASTYFER CAPSULES OF VARIOUS PHARMAQOMEGA
402|PFIZER SPECIALTIES LIMITED MF0662482 234198 |CHURCHGATE TOWERS, PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/ISL 132.8800 245,496.00 59,898,096.41 |IMPORTATION OF DIFLUCAN CAPS 50 MG * 3 (F) STD. CHART.
403|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEMF0578244 315912, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA 132.8800 14,406.00 59,912,502.41 |IMPORTATION OF COMPLETE DIE-SET FOR DETTOL (INDUSTRI{STD. CHART.
404|MAGI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED |MF0676879 317834|45 MURTALA MOHAMMED INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD 132.8800 50,000.00 59,962,502.41 |STAR KIST CANNED FLAKE TUNA FISH IN VEGETABLE . UBA
405|TSG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0672082 21171|KLM 9,IWO ROAD,IBADAN. 132.8800 14,451.39 59,976,953.80 |RAW MATERIALS FOR BONIFIDE GLASS PRODUCTION UBA
406|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603735 100725|227 APAPA ROAD,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS. 132.8800 32,760.00 60,009,713.80 |REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTHALENE CRYSTALS UBA
407|COMETSTAR ELEKT.LTD MF0480852 203510|D-623 ALABA INT'L MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.8800 62,719.00 60,072,432.80 |BULES, MINI GLASS TUBE,FITTING,PVC PIPE UBN

408 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0628304 2736|234 MIMOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 132.8800 3,734.31 60,076,167.11 |60 *12 MILL BREAKER PADS UBN
409|JACQUES VAUTHIER AA1232542 F0523928|NESTLE NIG PLC 22/24 IND.AVEN. ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 36,000.00 60,112,167.11 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE UBN
410|JPOWER TOOLS LTD MF0666761 245551|22 OPERE STREET COOKER IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 18,300.00 60,130,467.11 |[NEW AUTO GLASS UBN
411|MUFEX NIG CO LTD MF0664998 108184 ABUJA ROAD SABON GARI KANO 132.8800 41,140.00 60,171,607.11 [100KVA 11/.415KV ,100KVA 33/.415-DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORM|UBN
412|PAPYRUS IND.LTD MF0607985 24327|NEW 53 SHIPEOLU STREET PALM-GROVE LAGOS 132.8800 73,200.00 60,244,807.11 [120MTNS OF WHITELINED CHIPBOARD UBN
413|SONA BREW PLC MF0724831 22949|KM 40 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.8800 103.62 60,244,910.73 |DUAL FUEL BURNER(SHORTFALL) UBN
414|JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0666255 6852|1 IJORA CAUSEWAY , IJORA LAGOS 132.8800 10,000,000.00 70,244,910.73 |TIPPING TRAILER,TIPPER LORRY, CONCRETE MIXING LORRY &UBN
415|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0047638 97429|12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA 132.8800 375,715.98 70,620,626.71 |BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB
416|DIAMOND SEWING MACHINE MFG. CqMF0047624 307840|17, OJOGIWA STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 132.8800 45,308.00 70,665,934.71 |BRAND NEW SEWING MACHINE & ACCESSORIES UBNMB
417|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697942 130676|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 258,100.00 70,924,034.71 |178MTS OF LG DAESAN LOW DENSITY POLYPROPHLENE WEMA
418|WAPCO PLC MF 0826487 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 303,170.25 71,227,204.96 |3,000MTS OF PORTLAND CEMENT HIGH RESISTANCE WEMA
419|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0749295 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,IDUMAGBO LAGOS. 132.8800 93,650.00 71,320,854.96 |GASOLINE & DIESEL GENERATING SETS ZENITH
420|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0696672 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 16,623.46 71,337,478.42 |ELECTRONICS- HOME THEATER SYSTEM (AKAI) ZENITH
421|D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655623 21700|25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSHO| 132.8800 138,728.00 71,476,206.42 |DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH
422|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0641452 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 20,000.00 71,496,206.42 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINZENITH
423|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0940198 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 141,690.00 71,637,896.42 |GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH

424/ OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING LTD |MF0765642 508638| 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8800 4,498,847.33 76,136,743.75 |30,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
425|PLASTPOLY LTD MF0508578 147873|4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 6,400.00 76,143,143.75 | SPARE PARTS OF INDUSTRIAL PRINTING MACHINERY- BRAKEZENITH
426|SADHWANIS NIG. LTD MF0696671 7048|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 14,348.78 76,157,492.53 |FLOOR CLEANING MOPS- HOUSEHOLD ITEM ZENITH
427|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS |MF0829457 89204|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND. EST. IKORODU LAGOS 132.8700 12,326.00 76,169,818.53 |STEARIC ACID POFAC 1800 16MTS AFRI
428|AUSTEN OBIGWE AA0990885 A1486030|PLOT 16688 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8700 1,930.00 76,171,748.53 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD
429|NKIRU OBIGWE AA0990884 A2283065|PLOT 16688 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8700 1,930.00 76,173,678.53 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD
430|IBERIA AIRLINE AA 1086560 8 SAMUEL MANUWA CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 94,066.50 76,267,745.03 |REMITTANCE OF AIRLINE TICKET SALES Capital
431|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG IMF0654883 RC6153|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 49,440.00 76,317,185.03 | 51MT OF CARBON RODS FOR BATTERY R205 CHARTERED|
432|MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758740 RC43724|52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 1,380,000.00 77,697,185.03 | THAILAND RICE CHARTERED|
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433|OLAYIWOLA SAKA AA1339170 A057887|21, IGBOGBO ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8700 5,321.25 77,702,506.28 | ACCOMMODATION AND LIVING COSTS CHARTERED|
434\ WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIEMFO758879 RC2710(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 47,500.00 77,750,006.28 | 90,000 SETS OF PLASTIC HANDLE FOR KITCHEN POTS CHARTERED|
435|GALLAGHER TRUST LTD MF0402688 RC258032|12A AZIKIWE STREET, PORTHARCOURT RIVER STATE 132.8700 183,000.00 77,933,006.28 |PRINTING BOARDS IN SHEETS CITIZENS
436|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO MF0603082 RC6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8700 71,852.00 78,004,858.28 |CHROMIUM COATED STEEL,CARBON BLACK,BATTERY BASE ADBL
437|CHOK VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0945103 RC353982|9/11 AERODROME ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 32,560.00 78,037,418.28 |PARAFFIN WAX DBL
438|GENEITH GLOBAL LTD LTD MF0577255 RC372901(65, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO KUJE, MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS ST| 132.8700 22,050.00 78,059,468.28 |DOXIN CAPS, TETRAMAC CAPS 250mg, NORMAQUINE INJ. TETHDBL
439|1-JAPT INT. COMPANY LTD. MF0702509 RC244751|1, ADEKUNLE ODULAMI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 136,467.20 78,195,935.48 |SMA BRAND OF BABY FOOD DBL
440|SICON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0946651 RC257516|NO 2D EDO EZEMEWI ROAD, NNEWI.ANAMBRA STATE 132.8700 66,700.00 78,262,635.48 |ELECTRIC GENERATING SETS. DBL
441|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0703906 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST, 132.8700 58,170.28 78,320,805.76 |ALUMINIUM PRINTING PLATES & LASER PRINTING FILM DBL
442|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0786931 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST, 132.8700 6,946.43 78,327,752.18 |PRINTING INK FOR EXERCISE BOOKS INDUSTRY DBL
443|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0703597 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST, 132.8700 7,136.86 78,334,889.04 |MACHINE FOR PAPER INDUSTRY DBL
444|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0797205 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST, 132.8700 87,997.65 78,422,886.69 |WRITING PAPER (POWER PRINT BOND) DBL
445|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0797206 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST, 132.8700 88,560.43 78,511,447.12 |COATED ART PAPER GLOSS IN SHEETS DBL
446|AFRIQIYAH AIRWAYS AA114662 N/A|7 KEFFI STREET, SOUTH WEST IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700 325,000.00 78,836,447.12 |SALES REMITTANCE FROM 1/1/05 - 31/1/05 ECO
447|BALLY PLASTICS & FOOTWEAR IND. [MF0695547 RC47962| TUDUN-MURTALA, DAKATA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BOMPAI, 132.8700 24,931.20 78,861,378.32 {13.4 MT METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (13440 MT) ECO
448|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITMF 0654515 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN /LAGOS EXPRESSWAY , IBADAN 132.8700 1,420,321.50 80,281,699.82 {6,000 MTS OF BETTER NS/DNS WHEAT FBN
449|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762514 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 54,346.56 80,336,046.38 |SODIUM LAURYL ETHER SULPHATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERFBN
450|FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD  |AA1098739 RC 46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STREE] 132.8700 1,343.28 80,337,389.66 |PAYMENT FOR 2005 BANKERS ALMANAC FCMB
451|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614188  |RC 398557 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE OFF 132.8700 815,951.55 81,153,341.21 [SIMPACK FCMB
452|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO PLC|MF 0758870 RC 2840|138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 117,672.75 81,271,013.96 |IMPORTATION OF 150MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AND/O|FSB
453|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0736713 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8700 184,722.30 81,455,736.26 |400MT WHITE PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS GUARANTY
454\ NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0736712 129765|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8700 43,012.80 81,498,749.06 |60 MT WHITE W/F BIND PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
455|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0610496 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8700 81,544.51 81,580,293.57 |500 MT PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
456|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MFQ0770828 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MO| 132.8700 176,843.95 81,757,137.52 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY : WRITING PAPER (P|GUARANTY
457|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0786949 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MO| 132.8700 7,670.63 81,764,808.15 |1,150KG TRANSPARENT FILM GUARANTY
458 FARCOSON MARINE & TECH CO. MF 0679830 RC 466924 |MILE 3, FINISHED BUILDING MATERIAL ROAD, DIOBU PH. 132.8700 6,696.06 81,771,504.21 |[MARINE SAFETY EQUIPS. - RADAR REFLECTOR, BINOCULAR AIGUARDIAN
459|GUARDIAN EXPRESS BANK PLC AA 1006403 RC 381325|5A ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 12,012.24 81,783,516.45 |SWIFT CHARGES GUARDIAN
460|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727598 RC 16530|35/37 GBOLADE ADBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 49,800.00 81,833,316.45 |ALUMINIUM FOIL HABIB
461|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365477 RC 172806|66B OPEBI RD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 36,539.75 81,869,856.20 |PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN
462|NASARAWA STATE HOUSE OF ASSENAA0620588 NO1 SHENDAM ROAD LAFIA 132.8700 11,631.80 81,881,488.00 |ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR 2005 IBN
463|YOBE FLOUR &FEED MILLS CO. LTD |[MF0350137 RC295756|KM4 MAIDUGURI ROAD POTISKUM 132.8700 151,976.93 82,033,464.93 |[SOTONSIDAY WHEAT FPOUR MILL (REFURBISHED) IBN

464 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD |MF0208592 180434 |FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATH 132.8700 147,204.60 82,180,669.53 285,775 UNITS OF ARIEL HS (F110) 72*80GR ORLOFF POUDRE AIBTC
465|PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0428096 310304|142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 132.8700 813,500.61 82,994,170.14 |BASE OIL SN 500 & BASE OIL SN 150 INTERCITY
466|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610484 129768|PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8700 150,000.00 83,144,170.14 | 500MT OF WHITE PRINTING BOARDS IN SHEETS INTERCON.
467|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0489867 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 103,000.00 83,247,170.14 |ZENTEL TABS N.I.B
468|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0732042 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 34,000.00 83,281,170.14 |AMOXIL SUSPENSION N.I.B
469|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0731501 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 29,000.00 83,310,170.14 |WRAPPING PAPER N.I.B
470|GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489481 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 33,126.00 83,343,296.14 |ZEFFIX TABS N.1.B
471|GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488818 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 25,500.00 83,368,796.14 |SEPTRIN TABS N.I.B
472|GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489479 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 7,583.00 83,376,379.14 |EPIVIR TABS N.1.B
473|GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486629 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 10,270.00 83,386,649.14 |SERETIDE MDPI N.I.B
474|GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488641 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 8,230.80 83,394,879.94 |ZIAGEN TABS N.I.B
475|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0770405 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.8700 129,891.25 83,524,771.19 |UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN REELS, VARIOUS SIZES. 55 |N.I1.B
476|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0620225 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.8700 32,620.85 83,557,392.04 |I/S COATED PAPER BOARD - VARIOUS GRAMMAGE N.I.B
477|LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0492408 33927]45, OJO GIWA STREET 2ND FLOOR JANKARA OFF IDUMAG 132.8700 105,035.24 83,662,427.28 |3780UNITS OF DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE TWO DRAWER FLAPLATINUM
478 DEAN HERMES MOTORS MF 0546741 227033|24 ADEOLA ODEKU ST.V/ISLAND 132.8700 34,078.00 83,696,505.28 |YAMA GENERATORS REGENT
479|FEDERAL ROADS MAINTENANCE AGEMF0055455 PLT 1432, LANGONDORO CLS, OPP CBN BUS PARK,GARKI 132.8700 7,700,700.00 91,397,205.28 |PAY FOR SEVEN (7) UNITS PARKER SUPERBLACKMOBILE ASP|STB
480|FEDERAL ROADS MAINTENANCE AGEMF0055456 PLT 1432, LANGONDORO CLS, OPP CBN BUS PARK,GARKI 132.8700 4,335,860.80 95,733,066.08 |PAYT FOR 40 UNITS PHOENIX U-MIX MINI-MOBILE BRAND NEW|STB
481|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0506228 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 126,201.04 95,859,267.12 |PAYMENT FOR SIRIUS M350 LIQUID PARAFFIN STB
482|INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS LIM[MF0675573 52583|PLOT 2 NO3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET,IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 104,291.01 95,963,558.13 |[BOTTLING LINE- EQUIPMENT CIP UNIT. UBA
483|APEX PAINTS LIMITED MF0607706 27462|KM 8 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD ABEOKUTA 132.8700 26,925.00 95,990,483.13 |3.0MTNS MATTIN AGENT ACEMATE HK 450 UBN
484|NIGERIAN BREW PLC MF0606767 61307|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700 10,924.47 96,001,407.60 |FLUKE MODEL UBN
485|VEE NETWORK NIGERIA LTD MF 0770627 398557|PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 344,933.89 96,346,341.49 | 50UNITS OF RADYNE DMD & SSPA SYSTEM (SATELITE SPARE{WEMA
486|/AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD .  |[MF0940887 203950|40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8700 37,457.60 96,383,799.09 |[MEDICAL ITEMS- SCALP VEIN SET WITH NEEDLE ZENITH
487|AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD .  |[MF0940886 203950|40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8700 51,000.00 96,434,799.09 |[HOSPITAL SUPPLY- LATEX EXAMINATION POWDERED GLOVESZENITH
488|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LTD MF0668137 37982|36, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAG( 132.8700 54,330.10 96,489,129.19 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS MACHINERY ACCESSORIES & SZENITH
489|INTERPHARM GMBH LTD. MF0920304 298220|21, SALVATION ROAD OPEBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 46,352.19 96,535,481.38 |MEDICAL ITEMS- MEDICAL & DENTAL X-RAY FILMS & CHEMICAZENITH
490|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., |MF 0790670 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP. 132.8700 23,885.18 96,559,366.56 |ELECTRIC BINATONE CORDLESS KETTLE (504 OC MODEL AEJ|ZENITH
491|MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0923528 14498|63, ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8700 48,384.00 96,607,750.56 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- BOPP PACKING TAPE(CLEAR/TAN) ZENITH
492|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764917 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 638,550.00 97,246,300.56 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 495.00TONNES POLYPROPYLENE | ZENITH
493|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0595794 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700 11,005.73 97,257,306.29 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 7 XYMARK LASER CODING MACHINEZENITH

494 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . |MF0824827 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8700 30,700.00 97,288,006.29 |CONSUMABLE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - BAKELITE POWDER ZENITH

495 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . |MF 0824813 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8700 172,875.00 97,460,881.29 |75MT OF HOT ROLLED ALUMINIUM FLAT SHEET ZENITH
496|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0942405 16530(KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STAT| 132.8700 33,300.00 97,494,181.29 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FLEXIBLE FILM (PVC FILM)- RAW MATERZENITH
497|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0942406 16530(KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STAT| 132.8700 48,300.00 97,542,481.29 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENZENITH
498|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0942404 16530(KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STAT| 132.8700 136,620.00 97,679,101.29 |RAW MATERIAL- DAELIM HDPE 5502 ZENITH
499|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0826953 16530(KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STAT| 132.8700 151,920.00 97,831,021.29 |TOLUENE- PRODUCTION RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
500|SCOA INDUSTRIES NIG OLC MF0490621 6293|67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8600 95,858.90 97,926,880.19 [SUNNY/SALOON 1.8 5SMT PETROL & URVAN MICROBUS AFRI
501|BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990886 94176|PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8600 4,848.00 97,931,728.19 | REUTERS INFORMATION QUARTERLY PAYMENT BROAD
502|OLUSANYA OLUWATOYIN AA0990880 A2645368|NO 5 WALE ONITIRI CLOSE LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS STATE 132.8600 2,000.00 97,933,728.19 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD
503|MTN NIGERIA MF 0628671 RC 395010|5TH & 7TH FLOOR, CHURCHGATE TOWERS, PLOT 30 AFRIB| 132.8600 700,000.00 98,633,728.19 |PP32 SIM Capital
504|SIL-NAK INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIIMF0757703 RC310814[10, ISOKA AVENUE OFF FAULKS ROAD, ABA 132.8600 56,700.00 98,690,428.19 | FISH HEADS CHARTERED|
505|AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0650842 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS ST, 132.8600 22,971.40 98,713,399.59 |AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS DBL
506|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  |[MF0650720 RC36027|PLOT 34/35, ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8600 1,086,100.00 99,799,499.59 |CONSISTING OF PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, iDBL




507|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES COMF0672451 RC5558(18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA,LAGOS STATE 132.8600 81,136.30 99,880,635.89 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS, MACHINERY & ACCESSORIES (|DBL
508|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0701500 RC25980[PLOT NO 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,APAP. 132.8600 43,489.69 99,924,125.58 |BUTYL GLYCOL BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
509|BOLAJI VENTURES MF0829271 LAZ069233[{10 AMU TIMBER MARKET OLORUNSHOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOY 132.8600 49,526.00 99,973,651.58 |PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO
510|DACHIAFOR IND. NIG. LTD MF0943655 RC85949|200 METRES BEFORE FAULKS ROAD, PFHARCOURT-ABA E| 132.8600 116,894.30 100,090,545.88 191,630 M/T OF HOT ROLLED SHEETS (COMMERCIAL QUALITY)ECO
511|AKINBOYO S. O./COLUMBIA INT'L CJAA 1076251 A 1849179|NNPC TOWERS, INVESTMENT DIVISION, BLOCK A, 7TH FLO| 132.8600 10,870.43 100,101,416.31 |PAYMENT OF COLLEGE FEES FSB
512|JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF0024037 437453|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, KANO STATE 132.8600 95,600.00 100,197,016.31 |AGRO-CHEMICALS GUARANTY
513|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANYMF0690330 2475|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT H 132.8600 41,558.14 100,238,574.45 |TYRES FOR CARS, TUBES FOR CARS GUARANTY
514|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN N|AAQ771643 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600 19,089.20 100,257,663.65 |PAYMENT OF REIMBURSEABLE CHARGES - SCANCEM SYSTEMIBTC
515|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMEMF0653979 6668|18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, IK| 132.8600 76,156.40 100,333,820.05 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS, MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIE|{IBTC
516|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES COMF0653982 555818, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, IK]| 132.8600 67,093.60 100,400,913.65 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS, MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIE]IBTC
517|SUBURBAN TELECOM AA0679239 368582|PLOT 592, BLANTYRE STREET, WUSE I, ABUJA 132.8600 250,000.00 100,650,913.65 |SATELLITE SERVICE PAYMENT MIBL
518|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0744271 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 20,372.00 100,671,285.65 |DAEWOO ' SHOWCASE N.I.B
519|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED _ |[MF0447756 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 243,600.00 100,914,885.65 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND N.I.B
520|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0715356 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 876,994.80 101,791,880.45 |48V/155AH BATTERIES N.1.B
521|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0715355 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 730,861.92 102,522,742.37 |ACTURA PTIMA 48220 INCLUDING 4 RECTIFIER MODULES N.1.B
522|AKINGBADE JOHN ADEWALE AA 1052176 A1463426|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600 2,000.00 102,524,742.37 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
523|W.J. Bush & Co. (Nig) Ltd MF0685337 RC966|168, Mission Road, Kano, Nigeria 132.8600 251,800.00 102,776,542.37 |413,600kgs Inedible Bleached Tallow NAMBL
524|1.C DOKAS ENT. NIGERIA LTD MF0657082 RC364406|ZONE 5, NO. 201 MAIN MKT, NNEWI. ANAMBRA ST 132.8600 200,000.00 102,976,542.37 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC
525|E D & F MAN NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0176825 RC69058|5/7, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSH] 132.8600 324,800.00 103,301,342.37 {14,000 METRIC TONS OF BRAZILIAN GRANULATED SUGAR IN |STANBIC BA
526|COLIN JOHN WINCHESTER AA1109081 441921108|6B AKINOLA COLE CLOSE OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA 132.8600 4,300.00 103,305,642.37 |HOME REMITTANCE STD. CHART.
527|TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LTD AA1115706 RC151081[1703A,ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.8600 60,000.00 103,365,642.37 |PAYMENT OF GLOBUS ANNUAL LICENSE FEE TRUST
528| TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LTD AA1115705 RC151081[1703A,ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.8600 13,258.23 103,378,900.60 |PAYMENT OF SWIFT TRAFFIC AND MAINTENACE CHARGES TRUST
529|AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERMF0690548 22940|22A, MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 1,492,000.00 104,870,900.60 |MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - COATING AND DRYING MAUBA
530|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690327 2822|PLOT 129-132 TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PORT HA| 132.8600 41,700.55 104,912,601.15 |[CARBON BLACK UBA
531|NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS |MF0617499 11515|31/37 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,0SHODI,LAGOS. 132.8600 71,667.40 104,984,268.55 |ANODIZING CHEMICALS,ETCH ADDITIVE Al 5000 METACOLOR HUBA
532|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPAMF0672133 25381|18, WEMPCO ROAD OGBA, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8600 536,285.27 105,520,553.82 |ZINC INGOTS UBA
533/AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LMF 0771136 22940|22 ,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 238,000.00 105,758,553.82 | 200MTS OF COATED TIN PLATE (STONE FINISH) WEMA
534|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 91,473.00 105,850,026.82 | 144,000UNITS SEPOX TABLETS WEMA
535|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 31,410.00 105,881,436.82 | 36,564JARS OF DANACID & DANA CPM TABLETS WEMA
536/DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0654339 294984| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 498,299.00 106,379,735.82 |38UNITS OF CARENS MOTOR CARS WEMA
537|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0654346 292251|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 15,660.30 106,395,396.12 | 259UNITS OF TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER RAYTEL & PISTONWEMA
538|JOSEPDAM & SONS NIG LIMITED MF 0512183 117956|38 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 43,323.44 106,438,719.56 | 190 METRIC TONS OF BRAZILIAN REFINED WHITE SUGAR WEMA
539|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938372 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600 43,816.42 106,482,535.98 | 3UNITS OF CONDOR TOYOTA VEHICLES WEMA
540|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0697677 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600 278,515.14 106,761,051.12 | 16UNITS HIACE TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE WEMA
541 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD. MF0940318 217866|75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 73,200.00 106,834,251.12 |GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH
542|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG. LTD . MF0764082 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 19,549.00 106,853,800.12 |RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF COSMETICS- COLLODI|ZENITH
543|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF0690324 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 38,732.39 106,892,532.51 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- CHEMICALS FOR THE PRODUCTION O|ZENITH
544 |MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0690317 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 48,322.38 106,940,854.89 | TREATED CORD,SYNTHETIC RUBBER SBR 1742-INDUSTRIAL RZENITH
545|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0076890 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 90,308.65 107,031,163.54 | PRE PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR SUPPORT OF PRODUCTIQ ZENITH
546|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690320 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 35,433.59 107,066,597.13 [TYRES ZENITH
547|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690310 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 38,871.26 107,105,468.39 |WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES ZENITH
548 SMADA COMMERCIAL STORES MF 0639440 134436|NO 37 SUNMOLA ST. MENDE MARYLAND,LAGOS. 132.8600 170.55 107,105,638.94 |RAW MATERIAL- PRINTING PAPER ZENITH
549|VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0765219 180909|12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 29,440.00 107,135,078.94 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 16,000KGS OF HEXADECYCL TRIMETH|ZENITH
107,135,078.94
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
550 KANEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0731915 RC52331[334, OLD 0JO ROAD, AMUWO ODOFIN, OJO,LAGOS 132.8500 179,962.75 107,315,041.69 | GENERATING SETS, GASOLINE ENGINES AND WATER PUMPS | CHARTERED,
551|NIGALEX ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION LINMF0617496 RC11515| 31/37,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,0OSHODI IND. SCHEM 132.8500 144,000.00 107,459,041.69 |SOM/TONS OF PRIMARY QUALITY ALUM. BILLETS EIB
552|STANLEY O PETERS MF 0761356 RC 393756|BB67 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, ALABA, LAG 132.8500 13,300.00 107,472,341.69 |FANCY TABLE LAMPS GATEWAY
553|BUA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0323397 110076|22B CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 343,000.00 107,815,341.69 |l UNIT OF CONVEYOR SURPORT, ELEVATOR AND ACCESSORY|INTERCON.
554|INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS MF0675574 52583|CHELSEA HOUSE PLOT 2, NO. 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE 132.8500 164,360.02 107,979,701.71 |BOTTLING LINE EQUIPMENT N.I.B
555|AFRECOM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0844701 301327|61 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND 132.8500 30,854.88 108,010,556.60 |IMPORTATION OF ONE ELECTRIC GENERATING SET STD. CHART.
556|IDRIS VENTURES MF0748273 25073|23B OPEBI ROAD, PENTAGON PLAZA 1ST FLOOR, UNIT B I4 132.8000 22,040.00 108,032,596.60 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES/MONITOR GLOBAL
897,517.66
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
557|OK SWEET, MF0790546 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 50,581.20 108,083,177.80 |RAW MATERIAL- 40,320KG GUM BASE CASTILLA. ZENITH
558|OK SWEETS CO. MF0717616 RC 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, ISOLO, LAGOS § 132.8900 50,581.20 108,133,759.00 |40,320KGS . GUM BASE CASTILLA DBL
559|ASABIA RICHARD GBOYEGA AA1305153 A0464917|C/O Interstate Securities Limited, 14B, Keffi Street, South We: 132.8800 4,800.00 108,138,559.00 |MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE FIB
560|F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMIT|MF 0563590 66677|21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -STATE 132.9000 27,168.75 108,165,727.75 |PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINERS FBNMB
561|FUNTUA TEXT LTD AA0492224 23663|1 SOKOTO ROAD FUNTUA KATSINA STATE 132.8700 78,708.87 108,244,436.62 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCES UBN
562|GATEWAYBANK PLC AA 0968737 RC 861230|61 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8700 5,808.00 108,250,244.62 |CORPORATE GIFTS- MARROW WHITE CUP GATEWAY
563|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT LTD  |[MF0846007 65959|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 132.9000 219,000.00 108,469,244.62 |STPP DETERGENT GRADE FBN
564 GOVERNMENT OF RIVERS STATE- MI|MF 0943408 MINISTRY|SECRETARIAT COMPLEX PODIUM BLOCK PORT HARCOUR 132.8900 7,507,500.00 115,976,744.62 |AIRCRAFT (EMB-135 BJ CORPORATE JET AIRCRAFT SERIAL N|ZENITH
565|HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) MF0488591 13688/ KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - OTA. 132.9100 17,916.00 115,994,660.62 |CONSUMABLE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE N.I.B
566|1 T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927216 282658|PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900 108,520.00 116,103,180.62 |MULTIFLEX FOR CONSTRUCTION USE MBC
567|INT'L BEER AND BEVERAGE MF0560250 RC24211|PLOT P.C. 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 115,007.41 116,218,188.03 |PLASTIC PELLETS STANBIC BA
568/ JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178419 2662|EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9500 3,846.77 116,222,034.80 |F.G.WILSON SPAREPARTS FBN
569|KATSINA STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBIAA0263825 1 KAITA ROAD KATSINA 132.9000 11,876.68 116,233,911.48 |MEMBERSHIP FEE NUB INT'L
570|NIPCO PLC AA0999501 399339|1&15 DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 1,000,000.00 117,233,911.48 |REPAYMENT OF LOAN FACILITY TO PUREBOND LTD FBN
571|NISHRAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0802020 RC221083|9, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA, LAQ 132.8900 15,750.00 117,249,661.48 |BULBS PRUDENT
572|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LT[AA1214085 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500 69,301.96 117,318,963.44 |LOAN PAYMENT HABIB
573|PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1062841 RC142191|PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 10,500.00 117,329,463.44 |TRAINING ON BUILDING AND SUSTAINING COMPETITIVE ADVA[PRUDENT
574|PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1005966 RC142191|PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/|,LAGOS 132.9000 72,000.00 117,401,463.44 |PAYMENT FOR LINK SERVICE PRUDENT
575|SEN. ESSIEN EMMANUEL IBOK AA0851784 PPB0001243|PLOT 715 ILORIN STREET AREA 8 GARKI ABUJA 133.0000 80,006.00 117,481,469.44 |SCHOOL FEES HABIB
576|STARNET LTD AA0987252 RC346400{20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 7,500.00 117,488,969.44 |TECHNICAL SERVICES CITIZENS




577|ZANS FOODS AND BEVERAGES LTD |MF0846451 499215|PLOT 176, GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY , PHASE 1, GBAGADA 132.9000 48,256.06 117,537,225.50 |EMPTY CANS FOR FRUIT DRINKS FBN

578|LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0742042 358599|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.8800 4,795.56 117,542,021.06 |[NEW SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY MACHINERY N.I.B

579|LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0672088 358599|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.8800 6,680.33 117,548,701.39 |NEW SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY MACHINERY N.I.B

580|ADEX AREO NIGERIA LTD MF0771052 TC11020|NE 21 F KUTA ROAD, MINNA 133.0000 20,136.00 117,568,837.39 |FURNITURE EQUIPMENTS FBN

581|CONTI-AGRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758732 RC367910[52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 2,530,000.00 120,098,837.39 |THAILAND RICE CHARTERED|

582| TAWADA NIG. LTD MF0686155 99624| SAMUEL LADOKE AKIN BOULEVARD, CADASTRAL ZONE A 132.8600 6,568.01 120,105,405.40 |SECURITY INK IN PASTE FORM GUARANTY

583|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF0743153 395473|PLOT 337 IKORODU IND. AREA IKORODU 132.8900 17,500.00 120,122,905.40 |WATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL-ALUMS AFRI
12,090,308.80

D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
584 MABEL SMART & COLLEAGUES LTD |[MF0634554 RC365251|52 ADELABU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 24,422.40 120,147,327.80 |SELF ADHESIVE REEL LIBERTY
24,422.40

TOTAL (A +B + C+ D)

120,147,327.80

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 20 OF 16 - 03 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED

3

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

QUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

7
8
9
10
11

HIGHEST BID RATE
MARGINAL RATE
LOWEST BID RATE
NO. OF BANKS
Total NO. of Bids

12 NO. Of Successful Bids
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids

58
54
35

4
9

US$100,000,000.00
US$120,147,327.80
US$107,135,078.94
US$12,090,308.80
US$897,517.66
US$24,422.40
=N=134.00/US$
=N=132.86/US$
=N=132.80/US$

57 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER

2 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

4 MULTIPLE BIDS

5 PROHIBITED ITEM

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 OTHERS

132.8863



Weighted
Average

0.1085

0.0083

0.0812

0.0726

0.0782

0.0172

0.0190

0.0149

0.1581

0.1140

0.0586

0.0329

0.3352

0.0155

0.0478

0.0385

0.0391

0.0557

0.0030

0.0752

0.0077

0.0024

0.0063

0.0796

0.0421

0.3804

0.1486

0.0654

0.0717

0.0184

0.0185

0.0019

0.1274

0.2168

0.0001

0.0122

0.0230

0.1922

0.1258

0.0099

0.0093

0.0938

0.0599

0.2817

0.0308

0.0577

0.0638

0.0147

0.1747

0.2672

0.0200

0.0894

0.0312

0.0655

0.0598

0.3581

0.5248

0.0328

0.0422

0.0732

0.0047

0.1402
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0.0236

0.3967

0.0868

0.7195

0.6055

0.0103

0.0740

0.0301

0.0306

0.5793

0.0061

0.0010

0.3376

0.0342

0.0254

0.2002

0.0024

0.0024

0.1298

0.1142

0.3047

0.2657

0.2657

0.2657

0.3442

0.0537

0.0208

0.0904

0.1312

0.0419

0.0744

0.0308

0.0123

0.0910

0.0009

0.0644

0.0208

0.2227

0.2443

0.0589

0.3039

0.2167

0.0420

0.1237

0.1181

0.0645

0.0098

0.2869

0.0775

0.0388

0.0750

0.0633

0.0325

0.1064

0.0555

0.0969

0.0889

0.0296

0.0834

0.4089

0.0345

0.0672

0.7246

0.0244

0.0629

0.0033

0.0251

0.2282

0.0103

0.0025

0.0081

0.0662

0.0033

0.0237
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0.1138

0.0060

0.0002

0.0003

0.3242

0.1273

0.1365

0.0334

0.0733

0.1204

0.0970

0.0900

0.1613

0.1066

0.0015

0.0202

0.0108

0.4538

0.2407

3.2351

0.2003

0.4620

0.3323

1.9666

0.3498

0.9118

0.0124

0.0173

0.2599

0.0937

0.0255

0.1291

0.0152

0.0310

0.0073

0.0161

0.0315

0.3436

0.0635

0.0025

0.0524

0.0161

0.0473

0.6509

0.1838

0.1031

0.0511

0.1893

0.0164

0.8559

0.1094

0.0625

0.0025

3.4258

0.0059

0.0633

0.0220

0.0925

0.0088

0.0426

0.0160

0.0424

0.0081

0.1895

0.2582

0.1489

0.0627

0.0496

0.2325

0.0397

0.0424

0.0337

0.5786

0.0940
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0.0593

0.0036

0.0640

0.5190

0.4393

0.0084

0.0247

0.0459

0.0610

0.0199

0.1706

0.0576

0.0412

0.0545

0.0630

0.0865

0.0589

0.3254

0.3281

0.1708

0.0605

0.2881

0.1197

0.1284

0.1254

0.0295

0.0909

8.3355

0.0223

0.0025

0.1407

0.1692

0.0339

0.0203

0.0145

0.0085

0.1389

0.6906

0.0484

0.0769

0.3022

0.0046

0.0307

0.0398

0.0181

0.0198

0.0450

0.0031

0.0504

0.0197

0.0398

0.1129

0.0442

0.0211

0.1417

0.0449

0.0107

0.5610

0.0625

0.0296

0.0144

0.1202

0.0424

0.0205

0.4495

0.0770

0.0546

0.1961

0.0146

0.0161

0.0556

0.0869

0.1270

0.1389
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0.1712

0.0208

0.0201

0.0226

0.1913

4.8836

0.0209

0.0327

0.0311

0.1402

0.0928

0.0341

0.0384

0.0002

0.0210

0.0701

0.0051

0.0001

0.0857

0.0922

0.1157

0.1400

0.3734

0.0040

0.0108

0.3713

0.0324

0.1990

0.4600

0.3111

0.5904

0.0727

0.0174

0.1500

2.7664

0.0561

0.0002

0.0899

0.0332

0.1370

0.1008

0.1117

0.0019

0.0478

0.0424

0.0000

0.0677

0.0496

0.0004

0.0204

0.0002

0.4463

0.0403

0.0119

1.1107

0.0425

0.0508

0.0880

0.0616

0.0728

0.0628

0.0327

0.0137

0.1578

0.0722

0.1409

0.1239

0.1581

0.0896

0.1261

0.2372

0.4052

0.2941

0.0290
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0.1629

0.1953

0.0644

0.2208

0.0613

0.1585

0.0368

0.0029

0.0048

0.0100

0.1240

0.0023

0.0116

0.0483

0.1899

0.0070

0.0025

0.0362

0.0647

0.0280

0.1048

0.0541

0.0214

2.8002

0.0347

0.0232

0.1893

0.0137

1.4477

0.0168

0.0006

0.5423

0.6970

0.0558

0.0032

0.0055

0.0025

0.0053

0.0004

0.0771

0.2915

0.2892

0.0496

0.3045

0.0179

0.0620

0.0179

0.0406

0.0778

0.0046

0.0447

0.0227

0.0510

0.0908

0.0001

12.4030

0.4660

0.0562

0.3201

0.3760

0.1162

0.0206

0.1721

0.0248

0.1757

5.5799

0.0079

0.0178

0.0153

0.0024

0.0024

0.1167

0.0613

1.7115
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0.0066

0.0589

0.2270

0.0891

0.0404

0.0273

0.1692

0.0827

0.0721

0.0086

0.0089

0.1091

0.1098

0.4031

0.0309

1.7615

0.0674

0.0017

1.0120

0.1459

0.2291

0.0533

0.1011

0.2193

0.0095

0.0083

0.0149

0.0618

0.0453

0.0144

0.1885

0.1826

1.0089

0.1860

0.1277

0.0422

0.0360

0.0411

0.0316

0.0094

0.0127

0.0102

0.1611

0.0405

0.1303

0.0423

9.5505

5.3774

0.1565

0.1293

0.0334

0.0135

0.4278

0.0465

0.0633

0.0674

0.0575

0.0296

0.0600

0.7919

0.0136

0.0381

0.2144

0.0413

0.0599

0.1694

0.1884

0.1189

0.0060

0.0025

0.8681

0.0703

0.0285

1.3469
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0.1006

0.0539

0.0614

0.1450

0.0135

0.1186

0.0515

0.0237

0.0944

0.0832

0.3100

0.0253

0.3021

1.0876

0.9064

0.0025

0.3123

0.2480

0.4028

0.0053

0.0744

0.0164

1.8503

0.0517

0.0889

0.6651

0.2951

0.1134

0.0390

0.6179

0.0194

0.0537

0.0543

0.3454

0.0908

0.0242

0.0480

0.0599

0.1120

0.0439

0.0482

0.0002

0.0365

132.8863
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